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STUDY AREA - Current Metro Center Programs

(Conventional Plan)                                               -

GLOSSARY OF TERMS

PROGRAM

1

1.  The Parcel Numbers and the assigned land-use program is spelled out on

the top of each parcel program sheet.

Example: parcel number: l A-1

assigned land-use:  Office - general purpose                ·

2.  Then, the gross area of each parcel  is stated.  First in acres, then

converted into square feet.

Example: parcel lA-1: 3.80 Ac

165,528 sq.ft.

Note: The number of parcel acres is rounded-off to the first digit.

The  square  feet  conversion  is  rounded-off  to  the  last  whole

number.

1

3.  Each one of the parcels is broken down into three basic uses:

building,

parking, and

open space.

The three ratios are determined by the standard land-use within the

region.  They are listed in the table:

Study Area - Current Metro Center Program

(Conventional Plan)  ,

Example: Office - general purpose:· building (18%)

parking (48%)

open space (34%)

1 4



List of all assigned land-uses and their ratio breakdown in percentages.
--

LAND USE BUILDING PARKING
 

OPEN SPACE

OFFICE -

general purpose         18             48                34

major corporate         11              60                29

RETAIL -                                                                               -

regional mall            19             61                20

reg. mall fringe 25             50               25

other                   25             50               25

hotel                    27             42                31

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

tech. research park     18             38               .44

RESIDENTIAL

high rise               15             29               56

mid rise                23             38               39

RECREATION              25             50               25

CULTURAL                18             62               20

-

' .



BUILDING                                                                      -

1. The Building Footprint is defined as the™gross land area covered by

the building(s).  The building footprint area is calculated ty 
multiplying

the, assigned  building  average  percentage times  the  gross  parc
el  area.

Thi6 number is first derived in acres, and is then converte
d into square

feet.

Example: parcel lA-1: 18% of total area (3.80 Ac)

equal

.68 Ac or

29,621 sq. ft.

2. Gross Floor Area  (G.F.A.). The total. floor area is determined by

multiplying  the  assigned  average  number  of  storie
s  by  the  calculated

building footprint.

Example: parcel lA-1: .68 Ac times 2 stories

equal

1.36 Ac or

59.242 sq.ft.

3.  ·Gross Usable Area (G.U.A.).  For the purpose of this study the tradi-

tional Gross Leasible Area  (G.L.A.)  has been substitu
ted by the G.U.A.

The Gross Usable Area (G.U.A.) consists of the G.L.A. and the add
itional

commercial area, requiring heating and cooling.
-

4.   Gross Usable Area (G.U.A.) represents a certain percentage of Gross

Floor Area (G.F.A.), ddpending on the land-use.  Percen
tages are listed in

the table:  Study Area - Current Metro Center Program (Conventional Plan).
 .

Example: office - general purpose                                             
'

parcel lA-1: 85% of G.F.A. equal

G.U.A.

1.16 Ac

50.530 sq.ft.

L



List of assigned percentages of G.U.A.

LAND USE                        % of G.F.A. = G.U.A.

OFFICE

genbral purpose                            85
major corporate                           80
RETAIL

regional mall                               80
regional mall fringe 100
other

100hotel
100

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

tech. research park 100
·RESIDENTIAL

high rise  ·                              85
mid rise                                  90
RECREATION

100
CULTURAL

100

.
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PARKING   ,

1. Parking Ratio and Parking Space Requirements are determined by number

of parking spaces per 100 sq. ft. of G.U.A.

Example: office - general purpose 4. parking spaces/1000 sq. ft.

G.U.A.

Parcel lA-1: 50.530 sq. ft. G.U.A. X4 = 202 required parking

1000 spaces

List  of  the  different  parking  ratios  in  accordance  to  the  assigned

land-use.

LAND USE PARKING RATIO

OFFICE                                        -

general purpose 4 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

major corporate 4 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

RETAIL                                -

regional mall 5 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

regional mall fringe 5 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

other 5 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A:

hotel 1.3 park. sp./ room

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL                                           '           °

tech. research park 3.5 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

RESIDENTIAL         
          -

high rise 1.5 park. sp./Dwelling Unit

mid rise 1.5 park. sp./Dwelling Unit

RECREATION                           5 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

CULTURAL 6 park. sp./1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

2.  Actual  parking area is determined by the assigned parking percentage

for  the  particular land-use. On  Grade  parking  represents  exclusive

parking on ground floor.  Second level parking indicates that an assigned

percentage of the -parcel has a parking structure.  Percentages of second

level parking can be found in the following list.



List  of  parking  requirements,  on  grade  and  second  level  for ass
igned              1

land-uses.

LAND USE PARKING AVERAGE NUMBER OF FLOORS

OFFICE

General Purpose                               
  1

Major Corporate
1.35

RETAIL

Regional Mall                                     1

Regional Mall Fringe                   1

Other                                          1

"        Hotel                                            2.00

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL                                       »

Technical Research Park                         1

RESIDENTIAL

High Rise 2.00

Mid Rise 1.25             -

RECREATION

CULTURAL

Example: Office - major corporate requires 1.35 floors for parking.  100%

will be on the ground floor, and an additional 35% on a seco
nd level.

3.   The  required  parking  area,  determined  by  multiplying  the  par
king

percentage by the gross parcel area, and the required number of
 parking

spaces  may  differ slightly. To  confirm  the  allocated  land  area  for

parking, the number of cars per acre has to be adjusted to accomodate the

actual  parking space requirements.  As an average figure the ratio of 11
0

cars/acre is used.

Example: Office - general purpose lA-1

202 spaces are required.  Based on the formula 4/1000 the amount

to 1.84 acres.  Only 1.8 acres are allocated with the assigned

percentage of parking.  The number of cars is therefore adjusted

to 112 cars/acre to accommodate the required number of parking

spaces.



1

OPEN SPACE

1.    The  required open space is determined  by the assigned land-use ratios.

List of open space percentages by assigned land-use.

LAND USE % OF OPEN SPACE                -

OFFICE

General Purpose                          34

Major Corborate                         29

RETAIL

Regional Mall                              20

Regional Mall Fringe             25
Other 25 ,

Hotel                                       31

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

Technical Research Park                 44

RESIDENTIAL

High Rise                                 56

Mid Rise                                39

RECREATION                   '               25

CULTURAL                                     20

2.  ,The open space is divided into vegetation buffer and in parcel  open
space.  The vegetation buffer area is expressed as a certain percentage of

the total required open space. -

Example: parcel lA-1:  34% required open space equal

1..3 Acres or
56.628 sq. ft.

i

The vegetation buffer accounts for

.71 acres or

30,928 sq. ft., which equals

55% of the total required open space.

This in parcel open space is determined by subtracting the area
assigned to the vegetation buffer from the total  required open

space. .59 acres or

25,700 sq. ft. is the remaining in parcel bpen space.



Note: The vegetation buffers are a mandatory setback for buildings and

parking areas. They  vary  according  to  the  landscaped  themes

assigned to each subarea of the Metro Center; and their adjacent

Right-of-Ways. In-parcel  open space is the remaining area, and

Provides additi,onal themed labdscaping. This area would include

plazas, forecourts, interior courts, sidewalks, etc.  Portions of
the in-parcel open space may be used within the parking lot area,

above  and  beyond  minimum  landscape  requirements  for  parking

areas. }

1

'



POPULATION

1.  The ratio of square feet per employee or of residents per dwelling

units is stated in the following list.

List of square feet per employee and residents per D.V.
1

LAND USE SQ. FT./EMPLOYEE OR RESIDENTS/D.V.  '

OFFICE

General Purpose 250/Emp.

200/Emp.Major Corporate

RETAIL

Regional Mall 600/Emp.

Regi onal   Mall   Fri nge 650/Emp.

Other . 650/Emp.

Hotel                                     2000/Emp.

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

Technical Research Park 300/Emp.

RESIDENTIAL

High Rise 2/D.V.

Mid Rise 2/D.V.

RECREATION 10 Emp./Ac

CULTURAL                                         10 Emp./Ac

2.   To determine the number of employees, the square feet of the gross           
  :

usable area (G.U.A.) is divided by the ratio of square feet per
 employee

(sq.ft./Emp.) 1.

Example: office - general purpose 250 ft./Emp.

parcel lA-1 = 50.530<q. ft. G.U.A. = 202 Emp.

250                                         -

#



3.  To determine the number of residents per dwelling unit (D.U.), first

the number of dwelling units has to be calculated.  The densities are 35

D.U./Acre. (mid rise),  and 45 D.U./Acre  (high rise), respectively.   The

figure 35 or 45 is multiplied by the gross parcel area.  Then the number

of dwelling units per parcel are multiplied by 2, accounting for the fixed

ratio of 2 residents per dwelling unit (2 rs./D.U.).

Example: Residential - mid rise: parcel lD-1

9.3 gross acres

35 D.U./Acre density

9.3 X 35 = 326 dwelling units

326 X 2= 652 residents                    -

(

-

l
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OCTOBER 1978

STUDY AREA - CURRENT METRO CENTER PROGRAM (CONVENTIONAL PLAN)

* *
TOTAl NO. GUA/ BLDG. SQ.FT/EMP NO. OF PARK'NG   PARKING PARKING TOTAL DENSITY TOTAL                OPEN
BLDGS      OF TOTAL GUA AVERAGE  EMP/ACRE RESIDENTS RATIO AVERAGE LAND LAND AREA GUA BLDG. PARKING SPACE

LAND USE SQ. FT. DWELLING AREA (SQ. FT.) NO. OF RES/D.U. OR (SPACf/Glt/9 NO.OF AREA REQ'D 50.FT./AC LAIID AREA LAND AREA LAI;D AREA

(GFA) UNITS (%) FLOORS EMPLOYEES (SPACE/DU) FLOORS (ACRES) (ACRES)  OR DU/AC     (%)       (%)       (3)

A. Office
1. General

Purpose 1.386.077 85% 1,178.298 2 250'/Einp. 4714/[titi, 4/1000 1.00 30.0 88.30 13,344      18        48         31

2. Major
Corporate 3,632,903 80% 2,906,325 6 200'/ENip. 14,541/Etiti, 4/1000 1.35 36.6 126.30 23,011      11        60         29

8. Retail/
Other Conm.
1. Rtgional

Mall 1.084.644 80% 867.715 2 600'/Enip. 1446/Enip 5/1000 1.00 13.1 65.50 13.247      19        61      ·  20

2. Regional
Mall Fringe 251,342 100% 251.342 1 650'/Emp. ·387/Emp 5/1000. 1.00 5.8 23.00 10.927      25        50         25

3. Other 469,142 100% 469,142 1 650'/Emp. 723/Eng 5/1000 1.00 10.8 43.00 10.910      25        50         25

4. Hotel 235.224 100% 235,224 4 20007EllIP. 118/Eiqi, 1.3/Roon, 2.00 1.6 5.00 47.045      27        42         31

C. light Industry
1. Tech.

Research
Park . 522.285 100% 522.285 1.5 300'/Emp 1740/Emp 3.5/1000 1.00 19.5 44.40 11.763      18        38         44

D. Residential
1. High Rise

(45 D.U./Ac) 975.744 959 85% 829,382 7        2 Res/D.U. 1918/Res 1.5/D.U. 2.00 11.9 21.30 44.6DU/Ac    15        29         56

2. Mid Rise
(35 D.U./Ac) 3.134.360 3475. 90% 3.482.622 3.5 2 Res/D.U. 6950/Res 1.5/D.ll, 1.25 38.7 . 99.20 35.ODU/Ac    23        38  '      39

E. Recreation 65,340 100% 65,340 1 10 Emp/Ac 60/Enti, 5/1000 1.00 1.5 6.00 10.890      25        50         25

F. Cultural 383,764 100% 383,764 1.5 10 Emp/Ac ]25/Eitip 6/1000 1.00 6.5 32.50 11.808      18        62         20

* Total GFA and GIJA is based upon a s,immation of individual narcel square footages within each land use category.



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - OFFICE - GENERAL PURPOSE (83.30 Acres)

Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Open Space Acres Building Acres Parking Acres

34% of Parcel 18% of Parcel 48% of Parcel
'

lA-1 3.80 .68 1.80 1.30

lA-2 3.80            .68 1.80 1.30

1B-1 4.00 .72 1.92 1.36

1 B-2 4.20 .76 2.02 1.43

1G-1 5.40 .97 2.59 1.84

1H-1 5.50 .99 2.64 1.87

l L 3.70 .67 1.78 1.26

1 P · 6.10 1.10 2.93 2.07

2A 3.30 .59 1.58 1.12

2G 7.20 1.30 3.46 2.45

2H 6.20 1.12 2.98 2.11

2J 4.50
,

.81 2.16 1.53

2L-1 2.60 .47 1.25 .88

2P-2 4.00 .72 1.92 1.36

2Q-4 14.70 2.65 7.06 5.00                     1

2Q-6 5.60 1.01 2.69              1.90                    i

2Q-1 3.70 .67 1.78 1.26

1.



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

     LAND USE - MAJOR CORPORATE (126.30 Ac)

I

,
Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres
11% of Parcel 60% of Parcel 29% of Parcel

1 B-3 6.70 .74 5.43 1.94

1C 12.20 1.34 9.88 3.54

1Q 8.50 .94 6.89 2.47

28 9.90 1.09 8.02 2.87

2C .12.30 1.35 9.96 3.57

2E 13.20 1.45 10.69 3.83

2F 22.80 2.51 18.47 6.61

2Q-2 13.00 1.43 10.53 3.77

2Q-8 7.00 .77 5.67 2.03

2S 6.90 .76 5.59 2.00

2T 13.80 1.52 11.18 4.00



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - REGIONAL MALL (65.50 Ac)

I

l
Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres
19% of Parcel 61% of Parcel 20% of Parcel

2Q-1 55.50 10.+55 33.86 11.10

2Q-3 10.00 1.90 6.10 2.00

.



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - REGIONAL MALL FRINGE (23.00 Ac).

l
Total Total Total        -     Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open:Space Acres

25% of Parcel 50% of Parcel 25% of Parcel

2M-1 3.90 .98 1.95 .98

2M-2 6.40 1.-60
3.20 1.60

2Q-5 3.50 .88 1.75 ..88

2Q-7 4.00 1.00 2.00 1.00

2Q-10 2.90 .73 1.45 .73

2Q-12 2.30 .58 1.15 .58

-



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE .-

LAND USE - OTHER (43.00 Ac)

:
Total Total Total Total

Parcel # .Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres

25% of Parcel 50% of Parcel 25% of Parcel

l L 3.80 .95 1.90 .95

1 P 3.60 . .90 1.80 .90

1 Q                               3.5 0                                  .8 8                                     1.7 5                                        .8 8

15-5 13.10 3.28 6.55 3.28

2A 2.00 .50 1.00 .50

2D-1 6.40 1.60 3.20             1.60

2D-2 6.70 1.68 3.35 1.68

2J 3.90 .98 . 1.95 .98

!

e.

...
.-



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE
r

LAND USE - HOTEL (5.00 Ac)

.' I

Total Total Total Total                      i
Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres

27% of Parcel 42% of Parcel 31% of Parcel
i:

2Q-9 5.00 1.35 4.20 1.55

-



1 -

GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - TECHNICAL RESEARCH PARK (44.40 Ac)

/
Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres
18% of Parcel 38% of Parcel 44% of Patcel

2R-1 3.80 .68 1.44 1.67
2R-2 3.90 .70 1.48 1.72
2R-3 4.10 .74 1.56 1.80
2R-4 3.50 .63 1.33 1.54
1 H-2 6.80 1.22 2.58 2.99
16-2 2.60 .47 ·99                          1.14

1G-3 2.90 .52 1.10 1.28
ls-1 4.80 .86 1.82 2.11

ls-Z 3.50 .63 1.33 1.54
l S-3 3.30 .59 1.25 1.45
15-4 5.20 .94 1.98 2.29

I

.

/
\
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GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - RESIDENTIAL - MIDRISE (99.20 Ac)

1.                                                                 I

Total Total Total             Total

Parcel# Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres
. 23% of Parcel 38% of Parcel 39% of Parcel

l D-1 9.30 2.14 4.41 3.63

l E-1 6.40 1.47 3.04 2.50

l E-2 6.90 1.59 3.28 2.69

l F 5.00 1.15 2.38 1.95

lJ          . 5.10 1.17 2.43 1.99

lM 7.90 1.82 3.75 3.08 -\

1 N 6.50 1.50 3.09 2.54

, 1Q 2.40 .55 1.14 .94

2G 16.40 3.77 7.79 6.40

2J 7.50 1.73 3.56 2.93

2K - 6.60 1.52 3.14 2.57

2L-2 2.40 .55 1.14 .94

2N 4.60 1.06 2.19 1.79

2R-5 12.20 2.81 5.80 4.76

C.                                                                                                                    V



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE                         .-

LAND USE - RESIDENTIAL - HIGHRISE (21.30 Ac)

1

Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres

15% of Parcel 29% of Parcel 56% of Parcel

l D-2 14.30 2.15 8.30 8.01

1 P-1 7.00 1.05 4.06 3.92

IS



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - RECREATION (6.00 Ac)
i

Total Total Total Total
'

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Open Space Acres
25% of Parcel 50% of Parcel 25% of Parcel

1Q 3.00 .75 1.50 .75

ls-5 3.00 .75 1.50 .75
.

I ,

..



GENERAL SUMMARY BY LAND USE

LAND USE - CULTURAL (32.50 Ac)

Total Total Total Total

Parcel # Parcel acres Building Acres Parking Acres Opan Space Acres
18% of Parcel 62% of Parcel 20% of Parcel

l D-3 8.50 1.53 5.27 1.70

1 H-3 3.10 .56 1.92 .62

1 H-4 2.50 \ .45 1.55 .50

l K-1 ·5.50 .99 3.41 1.10

l K-2 5.20 .94 3.22 1.04

l L 4.10 .74 2.54 .82

1 R 3.60 .65 2.23 .72

0



PAGE 2

OFFICE

I
OFFICE MITOR REDGICNAL

01ERAL CORP. FEGIONAL MALL OMER LT. INI)IS. RESIDiNTIAL KESIDINITAL
PARIL H). PURPOSE 5.4 ac. MILL FRINGE RETAIL HOrEL TB:31. PARK 11IRISE MIDRISE RECREATICN CULTURE

aE..2
2A-1 5.8 ac.                                         -
2A-2           -                                              2.0 ac.
28-1          - - 3.8 ac.

28-2           -         5.3 ac.                              -
20-1           - - 3.6 ac.

20-2 6.0
2D-LA                    -                                   1.5 ac.
20-18 5.2 ac.                              -
2>2A 1.4 ac.

2>28 4.1 ac.

i ZE>-lA 2.1 ac.

22-78 5.2 ac.                              --
ZE·-2 5.7 ac.
ZF-1 9.8 ac.
2F-2           --        10.8 ac.
2G-lA 3.1 ac.    --
2G-18 _                                                                                                  3.6 a.

20-WA 3.9 ac.
2G-23          -                                                                                                  5.1 22.
20-3           -                                                                                                  2.5 ac.- -
2G-4A 2.4 ac.
29-48          -                                                                                                 -                     1.4 ac.
20-5 2.2 ac.
241A 2.6 ac.                                         -
2Hl-8          -                                              3.0 ac.
ZJ-1 3.9 ac.                                         --
23-2           -                                              -                                                 4.3 ac.
23-3 3.4 ac.                                            --
20-4                                                           -                                                 4.5 ac.
23-5           -                                              3.8 ac.                                            -
2.J-6 r2 ar.                                         -
23-7 --                                    2.0 ac.      --

ZK-1                  -               - - 5.5 ac.

ZK-2           --         6.3 ac.                              --
- -

Arl 3.3 ac.    --                                   --
WL-2A         -         -                                    .7 ac.                               -
ZI,28 2.4 ac.-                    -             -
ZM-1          -                             3.5 ac.       -
ZM-2           -                               2.8 ac-        -
21*-3 - 4.3 ac.                                              -j
ZN-1                                            --                                                   1.7 ac.
242 1.7 ac.

2N-3 2.4 ac.

ZP-1          -         2.7 ac.                                                                    -
1-2 2.4 ac.    --        --
20-1           -         -        67.0 ac.    -                                                   -
20-2                    -        -        5.0 ac.
20-3 4.Sac.    -         -
20-4 --         --         3.4 ac.

.-
30-5           -         4.8 ac.               -
%-6 2.1 ac.    --
22-7           -         -                    -                                                                7.7 ac.
2Q-8           -         3.7 ac.               -
249           -         -                    3.Sac.                                                           -
2>10 2.9 ac.-                    -
20-11A 2.0 ac.    --
2>118 1.5 ac.

20-12A        -         2.4 ac.               -
2Q-128 2.9 ac.    -                    -                       -
20-12C        --        --                  --                     6.5 ac.
4-13 5.lac.    -                    -                       -            -
ZE-1 - .2.2.ac.

25*-2 2.2 ac.

2R-3           --                                                                      4.4 ac.
29-4 2.8 ac.

205                                                           -                      2.7 ac.
2»6 3.1 ao. -

2R-7                                                           -                      -                         3.9 ac.
&8 3.4 ac.                 -
2S 5.9 ac.
Wr-1                      -                                   -                                                 4.2 ac.

1

,
»2 3.6 ac.

2D-3 4.2 ac.

. GRAND TOTAL   87.7 ac. 126.7 ac. 67.0 ac. 24.0 ac. 43.3 ac. 6.5 ac. 45.8 ac. 18.9 ac. 97.2 ac. 5.4 ac. 32.0 ac.
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BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

I I

LAND USE:  OFFICE - GENERAL PURPOSE

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross   Footprint of
and Number Prototype Floor Area Total Building

Parcel # of Buildings Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) Area (Sq. Ft.)
(Ac)

lA-1. EXISTING --            2 59,242 29,621

lA-2 EXISTING                        2        59,242 29,621
t

· 1B-1 EXISTING                       · 2 62,726 31,363

1B-2 EXISTING                       2 66,211 33,106

1 G-1           3C            .32            2 84,506 42,253

1 H-1          3C           .33            2 86,249 43,124

l L            l D           .67            2 58,370 29,185

..   · 1P ]B; 1 BR .55            2 95,832 47,916

2A            l D           .59            2 51,401 25,700

2G 2DR .65                                  2 113,256 56,628

2H         l B ; 1 BR .56            2 97,574 48,787

2J           10           .81            2 70,567 35,284

2L-1          lD           .47            2 40,946 20,473

2P-2 lD .72            2 62,726 31,3631 '
2Q-4          5A .53 2- 230,868 115,434

2Q-6          2A           .51             2 87,991 43,996

2Q-11         lD           .67            2 58,370 29,185

*Suggested Prototype Footprint   -                                                         1

Type A 0.52 Ac                                                               
            i

Type B 0.50 Ac

Type C 0.33 Ac
,

Type D 0.62 Ac             -

-      NOTE:  The G.F.A.  is determined by the following method:  multiplying the

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied

by 43560.

.

1
1



BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  OFFICE - MAJOR CORPORATE (126.3 Ac)

r,ototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Foo.tprint .of

and Number Prototype                Floor Area Total Bldg.

Parce3 # of Buildings Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) Area (Sq.Ft.)

(Acre)

"        18-3         l A .74 6 193,406 32,234

1 C           3B            .45            6 350,222 58,370

1 Q           2C            .94            6 245,678 40,946

28           2D          · .55            6 284,882 47,480

2C   ·       3D            .44            6 352,836 58,806

2E           3D             .48            6 378,972 63,162

2F       2C, 3 Existing .42            6 656,014 109,336

2Q-2         38             .48            6 373,745 62,291

2Q-8 1 C,1 CR .39            6 201,247 33,541

2S     ·     lA            .76            6 198,634 33,106

2T        2D,1 DR .51             6 397,267 66,211

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A = ·52 Ac

Type B = .50 Ac

Type C = .40 Ac

Type D = .45 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following metho.d:  multiplying the

'   assigned ·average ·number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by
.

43560.



L BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE
7

LAND USE:  RETAIL - REGIONAL MALL (65.5 Ac)

  Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of
and Number Prototype Floor Area Total Building

     Parcel
# of Buildings Footpri nt* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) Area (Sq. Ft.)

2Q-1          lA           10.55          2 919,116 459,558
2Q-3          l E            1.90          2 165,528 82,764

.

*Suggested Prototype footprint
Type A 12.4 Ac

Type E 1.5 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying the
assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint
acreage.  This product is.rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by
43560.



BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RETAIL - REGIONAL MALL FRINGE (23.0 Ac)

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of  ,
i and Number Prototype Floor Area Total Building

Parcul # of .Bui 1 di ngs Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) Area (Sq. Ft.)

2M-1           l D .98 1' 42,689 42,689

2M-2          l D          1.60            1 69,696 69,696

2Q-5          l E           .88            1 38,333 38,333

2Q-7          l D          1.00            1 43,560 43,560

2Q-10         l F           .73            1 31,799 31,799

2Q-12 l D (reduced) .58            1 25,265 25,265

*Suggested Prototype footprint
 

Type D 1.28 Ac

Type E 1.12 Ac

Type F 0.57 Ac
\

Type D (reduced)  0.60 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A.Lis determined by the following method: multiplying the
assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by

43560.



BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RETAIL - OTHER (43.0)

J      and Number Prototype Floor Area Total Building
Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of

Parcel # . of Buildings   Footprint*   # Stories (Sq. Ft.) Area (Sq. Ft.)

ll.           2C           .48            1 41,382 41,382

1 P         18, 1 Br .45 1 39,204 39,204

TQ            l D           .88            1 38,333 38,333

ls-5 3 D, l E .62, 1.42       1 142,877 142,877

2A            1 D           .50            1. 21,780 21,780

2D-1 3A, 28 .20, .50       1 69,696 69,696

2D-2 .2C, l D .64, .64       1 73,181 73,181

.2J            2C           .49   ·        1 42,689 42,689

--\

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A 0.2

Type B 0.5

Type C 0.6

Type D 0.6

Type E   1.4

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying the

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage. This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by
43560.

.



BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RETAIL - HOTEL (5.0 Acre)

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of
and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel # of Buildings Footprint* #.Stories (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)
1

2Q-9          lA           1.35           4 235,224 58,806

.

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A - 1.3 Acre

NOTE:· The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying the                  

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by

,43560.

.

i- '
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*

BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE: TECIINICAL RESEARCH PARK (44.4 Ac)

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of
1      and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel # of Buildings Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)

2R-1          1B .68 1.5 44,431 29,621

2R-2         18 .70 1.5 45,738 30,492

2R-3         2D .37 1.5 48,352 32,234               ;

2R-4         3C .21 1.5 41,382 27,443

1 H-2 · Existing 1.5 79,715 53,143

16-2 Existing 1.5 30,928 29,473

1 G-3 Existing 1.5 33,977 22,651

15-1         1 B .86 1.5 56,192 37,462

15-2 18 - .63 1.5 41,382 27,443

15-3         18 .59 1.5 38,768 25,700

1 S-4 18, 1 BR .47 1.5 61,420 40,946

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type B 0.75 Ac

C   0.25 Ac

D   0.30 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method: multiplying the

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage. This product is r-ounded off to two decimal places and multiplied ·by
43560.

4-
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1

BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT. BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RESIDENTIAL - MID RISE (99.20 Ac)

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of

and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel #   of Buildings   Footprint*   # Stories (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)

1 D-1 4A,3C .31,30 3.5 326,264 93,218

l E-1         SC .29 3.5 224,334 64,033
01

l E-2         6D .27 3.5 242,629 69,260

l F         3A,l AR          •29 3.5 175,547 50.,094

1 J         2D,2DR          •29 3.5 178,596
/ 50,965

1 M                         4D, 3DR .26 . 3.5 277,477 79,279

1 N           SC .30 3.5 228,690 65,340

1 Q          2A .28 3.5 84,071 23,958

26        11 A,2AR .29 3.5 574,992 164,221

2J 38 .58 3.5 263,974 75,359

2K 4A,l AR .30 3.5 231,739 66,211

2L-2 lL(enlarged) .55 3.5 84,071 23,958

2N           4C .27 3.5 161,608 46,174

2R-5         68 .47 3.5 428,630 122,404

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A = 0.30 Ac

Type B = 0.50 Ac

Type C = 0.30 Ac                -

Type D = 0.25 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying the ,

assigned average number of stories  by  the -calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied 
by

43560.

-



                    BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RESIDENTIAL - HIGH RISE (21.3 Ac)

Prototype   _  Adjusted        ·         G.F.A.
Gross Footprint of

and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel #   of Buildings   Footprint*   # Stories   (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)

l D-2. 1 OB .22           7 655,578 93,654

1 P-1         4A            .26    -      7 320,166 45,738

*

/

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A= 0.25 Ac

Type B = 0.22 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying
the

i

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint       
            :

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multipli
ed by

43560.

.



<                      BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT.BY LAND USE

LAND USE:  RECREATION - (6.0 Ad)

Prototype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of

and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel # of Buildings Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)

1 Q         l A, 28 .29, .23          1 32,670 32,670

l D-5 l A, 28 .29, .23          1 32,670 32,670

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A = 0.26 Ac

Type  B  =   0.20  Ac                                      - 1

NOTE: The G.F.A. is determi ned   by the following method: multiplying  the                                     i
-

assigned average number of stories by the calculated building footprint

acreage.  This product.is rounded off to two decimal places and multiplied by

43560.

p

r
I



<                     BUILDING PROTOTYPE ASSIGNMENT BY LAND USE

LAND USE: CULTURAL

r,uLotype Adjusted G.F.A. Gross Footprint of

and Number Building Floor Area Total Area

Parcel # of Muildings Footprint* # Stories (Sq. Ft.) (Sq. Ft.)

l D-3        A 1.53 1.5 100,188 66,647

1 H-3 Existing .56 1.5 36,590 24,394

1 H-4 Existing .35 1.5 29,621 19,602

l K-1 B(Amphitheater) .99 1.5 64,904 43,124

l K-2         F .94 1.5 61,420 40,946

l L          B .74 1.5 48,352 32,234               1

1 R         3G             .22 1.5
'

42,689 28,314

*Suggested Prototype footprint

Type A = 1.50 Ac

Type B = 1.15 Ac

Type E = 0.35 Ac

Type F = 1.00 Ac

Type G - 0.20 Ac

NOTE:  The G.F.A. is determined by the following method:  multiplying the

assigned average number of stories 'by the calculated building footpri nt

acreage.  This product is rounded off to two decimal places and multipli
ed by

43560.
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1.
1

JILDING TYPES #
r.

LAND USE: OFFICE
1.,

b 'i                     1

GENERAL PURPOSE

GFA           %      TYPE A 1* NOTES:                                t

GLA              %

GLASS AREA                                                                                 '  Good  for multi  occupancies

Interior and exterior orientati-
BUILDING MATERIAL:

4    WL
' Entry four sides

1.
Multi view opportunities

.. -

2· 1- - ' 2 to 4 stories

/ .    3.                       .     1 1        K..1 .- ' Minimum X dimension - 70' or 40'I    I.

·40       ·         11    1
- -1...1-9 ' Suggested Y dimension -

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: '    :    i J 11
140  +   2   x   the   hei gh t

r -  - -i .1- %'
' Open or closed center court

(UBC)      1.                                           1
'

1   2. .   7 1-1 4--L<-- -,
1-

1 " _11  il.
. 3.  31 Ir--

4. LL=:r ll

-r-   TY       U-
5.

I.            4
GFA             %       TYPE B    H               NOTES:

GLA .           %               -
i                  ' Good for multi occupancies

GLASS AREA
Exterior view 4 sides

BUILDING MATERIAL:               1                        Entry two sides
1.                             ·11

' Two - eight stories
2.      1 ,

' Minimum Y dimension - 70'

-t'     I  - Center corridor for multi
4.                     1      .1                     occupancy                        I

     TYPE CONSTRUCTION:               -1
"
t.'

(UBC)  1.      .       .' L_ r--11
1 1       RE.t/6.2360

2. t--- 1-Li  i
i c  ==-13.

4.                                      •

5.
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UILDING TYPES                                                                             *

LAND USE: OFFICE
1

e .

MAJOR CORPORATE

    GFA             %       TYPE C NOTES:

GLA             %

GLASS AREA                 ·          - 

' Center core/service
' Multi-view

BUILDING MATERIAL: ' Entry two - four sides

1.                       - ' Two to eight stories
' Minimum Y dimension - 40'

2..                                                    ' Good sun shade opportunities

. 4. .L
./ f

:
3 29*-/':-.

.TYPE CONSTRUCTION: r/:' .<          i
(UBC) 1. .fV   /.·1«                       ·\1 2.0-

• 3.

4.

5.

GFA             ·%       TYPE D 9    ' .

NOTES:
I. ifGLA             %

GLASS AREA                                            ' Detached center core

  BUILDING MATERIAL:          2=         --   . ' Variable build height
' Multi-view

1.                                                     ' Two to eight stories

1 2. ' Suggested Y dimension - 60'

3.

4.
6 -

-- ,
i. 45

   TYPE
CONSTRUCTION: . T - 7-4-  lEPE-ac.O

4

(UBC)  1.                       2,
2.           · 1- ...      .1.

L .

' T--  ./.     3. *to·                                                                                                                                     13.
. I.I '.

4..

5.
!
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4
     BUILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RETAIL

REGIONAL MALL                                                            1

i

GFA              %        TYPE A
i

NOTES:

GLA              %
' Good FAR

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:              4

' Maximum GFA to GLA

' Maximizes Y dimension
1.

2.                      -                      ' Two story mall

3.
'.Multi entrance

'2-4 story major stores

4.

: . -   · \1 Mq-IYPE CONSTRUCTION:

. .        <r,/(UBC)  1.

/                  .2.
6

3. « .4.                                  4

.  .          5.

i..

     GFA
% TYPE B.   NOTES:

GLA .%.

     GLASS AREA                                           '. 2 to
3 story major stores

' 1 story - mall storesBUILDING MATERIAL:

1.                                                 ' F
air FAR

2.                             5                  ' Fair GFA to GLA
' Muiti entrance

3.

.4 ' '. Parking closer to major stores

45- /

     TYPE CONSTRUCTION:
(UBC)  1.         .              \                %

2.                                                                                           1

3.        <
5.  14..

. . .,14.

.  . -1
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    *UILDING TYPES

    LAND
USE: RETAIL

REGIONAL MALL

    GFA             %       TYPE C NOTES:

GLA              %

    GLASS AREA

.BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.
.i

2:

30

4.

: TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

 .   (UBC)  1..20

4.

3.

5.

GEA % TYPE - D - NOTES: -

GLA ·           %
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

10

2.          ·

3..
1   4.

9-541°A)Al-

     TYPE CONSTRUCTION:     ,

HAU-

(UBC)  1.

2. - 1. S Ackes
3.

1

4.
11

5.
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BUILDING TYPES

/
LAND USE: RETAIL

I

1

.1 REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

1

  GLA    0GFA             %       TYPE  A   
                NOTES:

GLASS AREA
 

Open or covered cente
r court

' Multi story opportunitie
s

BUILDING MATERIAL: '  Mul ti entry

1. ·    .419

1 2;·
' One to two stories

3.

' Fair FAR

I    4.
-Ill- .. ....-.-l:=3»3 ' Fair GFA to GLA

. /. :.- ' Park access good

Good sun shade 00oortuniti
es

IYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

, 2.

.*3. I '

8.. 50 .,
l

.

GFA                0     -   TYPE  B. E NOTES:

GLA · :% .         N.4X             ' Limited orientation

GLASS AREA ' Parking.relationship to shop

BUILDING MATERIAL: .entry fair

1.
One to two stories·

2.

--       
       Go

od sun sh
ade oppor

tunities

3.

4. --1---

:

      TYPE CONSTRUCTION: 
         "               

                         
                   1

il       (UBC)  1.., .......

2.

1     5. ---
4..



;1

4 4

    BUILDING TYPES
i

LAND USE: RETAIL

11

i
.. REGIONAL MALL FR

INGE
1 -

GFA                                   %                    TYPE    C X NOTES:

    GLA             %                                   ' Independent store
GLASS AREA                                      

                                             :

2                   -1
 

BUILDIIAG MATERIAL:
  One - four stories                  i

10

' Two to four entries

' Multiple orientation                I

             30                                            ·
Center servi ce  and  ci rcul ati on

4.    ·  ·-------                        AN                  -
i    ..    .                                                                            -         .     1-.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:
. 1.1

     (UBC)  1.
2. 1   1

1        .  3.                          1    1                 /4                  t s r..1.          .0
i. 5.                          

                            
                            

        1                   
                            

     .V'  f

-

    -GFA            %       TYPE D- ' NOTES:

GIA            
    %

  ,  .GLASS AREA . f. r.3
  Center utility

 service core

BUILDING MATERIAL:
-

...- --.       9< 5 ' Multiple orientation

.// .IA ' Sun orientation

1.                        /                           -   1,1 2- ' One - two stories
2.    '     5>-i

1
1 . I

-  tx   .   .
' Good parking in relationship

4.                                 1
to shops

C}/                  .1I   I

;  1:: CO"TRUCT,O -.    ·/ 1/

1

-.-

3.

.7i---:1,2-   , \1/
.-I

4..
C                                                                                   

              6.6,       4(101
5.
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5 1RgrATED
0.6 ACKS
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I

BUILDING TYPES

          LAND
USE: RETAIL

OTHER

l GFA              %        TYPE A NOTES:

GIIA                             %              .464*86
         GLASS AREA

One story

A.«\ ' Low FAR

BUILDING

1/tATERIAL:             f«5     1
il.

1.                                                          \\

2.                   -      /
.>

- 1'/                    52

1   3,      1       ./
4.                                                           //     /

1             1       /-TYPE CONSTRUCTION:       1
-

(UBC) 1.
e .r--1I.             -    1         1

/                      20 - 1-J

3.

4. »51=Ii
5.

l

GFA             %       TYPE B NOTES:

GIA·            %      ES;tr+YA.

         GLAS
S AREA

One to two storids
Limited multi useX.BUILDING MATERIAL:                 4              ' Fair FAR

1.                                                      Good opportunities

2.                              if                for sun shade and orientatio:

3...             Bl
4.                   t---4

-11     1   L

         TYPE
CONSTRUCTION: ---i_-                                                i

(UBC)  1. I .I.I.I.-

1-- -0  -
2..

A   <*A< 13        r -'               Coll

3.                                                                                                                                                      v·        :  SU           -r.----1- -4. . .--
5. .                                           

                                              
                                              

        .                        r

.'9 41-LJ
2takit»             i



4
    BUILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RETAIL

OTHER THEATER

:
GFA     %   TYPE C )4 NOTES:

>4

   GLA           %                ;             . One to two stories

GLASS  AREA                                                        :                                  :   Poor  FAR' Good opportunities for shared

    BUILDING MATERIAL:
parking with office

1.                                                    ' Limited glass area
.

2. ...
".

8                     ... 93,
)..

4.                                                                            9

/
'-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: f -> :t

    (UBC)  .1.
2.                                                     -r

'  

3. I.   I

I                  4.                                                                                                        7)-9.....-*,/5,/2   -1= -il,

5.

i
·                             RESTAURANT

           GFA                                   %                    TYPE     D-      *                                          NOTES:
  GIA             %

     GLASS
AREA

One to two stories

..                            
 ' Fair FAR

' BUILDING MATERIAL:        .,                             ' Good 
opportunities for shared

parking1.                                            ' Good opportunities for sun
shade orientation

2.                                                     Limited multi-use

/
3. 2,   t.   A l i..... -

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                                                                          j

   (UBC)  1.2.

3.                                                                                                                                                                                                       79&,i,6ZD

4.
..

5.
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ILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RETAIL

HOTEL                 

GFA                                            %                         TYPE     A   NOTES:

GLA              % Two    -     s i x    s to r i es

GLASS AREA               
              '

' Variable floor area

BUILDING MATERIAL:               -

1.                                1

Required view opportunities

2:                  
          11        

               ' Goo
d FAR

3.                      
    -  |                

t        Excellent oppor
tunities for

sun shade orientation

4.                                     r 1
2

. .
..

.     I.-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

     (UBC)

1.

f l'
1

./

I '

2 0                                      -1.<.1 i z ..;  i..:/ ....C :· :, :.:........27 \                  It       ./
..

3.                                                                              
                                                                               

                                                                               
               .26;   J             :.  C..:.'.    r.--C.            1 1-13.'.  r:.1

5.

GFA              %        TYPE
B NOTES:

GLA             %                 X4                  ' Center .service core
GLASS AREA Multi view orientation

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.                \  i      Z              . Good FAR           -
1                ' Limited sun shade opportunitio

2. -
I

/1.0          »Tr .7
4,                       

      1  \

-·.-- 1 \.i! 1 :\                 1
TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                   i-_,tz: 4     .

(UBC) 1.

1..«        7 .. 2.            \
1

3,                                                  '4'                                                                              
                                                                              

                                              1

-- -.                    1
4.      ·

5.

1 1



•                                                                                                                            1

BUILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RETAIL                                                                     

  HOTEL

GFA             %       TYPE C       <             NOTES:

GLA %

GLASS AREA                                                          ' Center service core

BUILDING MATERIAL:                               ' Good FAR
1.                                           ' Good view opportunities

2.       .                                        »  e, l
<C                    ' Excellent sun shade potential

Increase construction cost
3.                                 =.4<' .   1   . .
4. ,-+ \. 4 Two to six stories

\
.TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.
i l

2.                 . . -L L-1-
3.

4.                               ·

5.

GFA             %       TYPE D NOTES:

GLA

GLASS AREA Et          -    '
Center corridor

' Limited view orientation
BUILDING MATERIAL:

' Limited sun shade opportunitic
1.                                                          ·

2.                                 
                    Good FAR

l ' Two to six stories
3.

7/2                ·

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC) 1.        ·'                        "  f l
2.

3O
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BUILDING TYPES

LAND USE: INDUSTRIAL

TECHNICAL PARK

GFA             %        TYPE A NOTES:

14GLA              %

GLASS AREA
' Center court

BUILDING MATERIAL:
' Similar to office types A &.E

1.

3.

' One to t
wo stories

2.
' Good FAR

' Not easily expandable

1                 ' Good sun shade opportunities
4.                                      1

                           L  72
Limited glass required

IYPE CONSTROCTION: ..10 Poor multiple use

(UBC)  1.                    3

. 2.              L''      1       -1- ...

3.

4.

5.

GFA               %         TYPE. B NOTES:

GLA             %

GiASS AREA                             t   \9
  Multiple entry opportunities

BUILDING MATERIAL:
' One to two stories

33       ' Good Sun Shade opportunities8 1
1.              2 \

iD                           '    Fair   multi    use2.                                          7                            0
3.

4.                                            11--
TYPE CONSTRUCTION: 19 -k             1
(UBC)  1.                        -1         1  1 /

17Lv l-la·U
2.                      ·

r-             3.                                                      1     .   ..4.

5.



4
3UILDING TYPES

LAND USE: INDUSTRIAL

TECHNICAL PARK

GFA    ·         %        TYPE C                      NOTES:

GLASS AREA Good sun shade opportunities

Tz    ( ,  , jl-   '  One to two stories
BOILDING MATERIAL:

1.                                                                                                              
                                     J                                       '     Fair    FAR

' Good view opportunities2.                -.                  ·

30                             -T  *Fl-»1· :
Limited glass exposure to sun

4.
..

/  70/        /   
         I  Poor m

ui ti  use        
   -1

.
I       g

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

·.2. D. VS.,6:..i.-
.

*   30

4.

5.

af
GFA .% TYPE··D NOTES:

-

GLA .%
' One to two stories

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL: Multi entry opportunities

12                              8 0-            ; Good multi use potential

.2.                              i        -1            ' 
Limited sun shade opportunities

70
3.

.4. 6--   -4

I...                                                                                            1

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:       ,              ,_ __-1*

2.

(UBC)  1.

13;            T   . 7--
4. ·                               •

5.
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BUILDING TYPES

LANb USE: RESIDENTIAL

MID RISE

GFA %       TYPE A NOTES:

GLA                           %                                              1 4
' 25 to 35 units per acre

GLASS AREA

.BOILDING MATERIAL:
Required covered parking - 25"

Z           ' Central entry
1.

2.                                                      1--4 1

' Limited view

3.                                
                     ' Good sun sh

ade opportunities

4.

' Good FAR

-- <         ' Two to four stories

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:
1 1
1--+

(UBC)  1.                           7

2.

: 3.

4 0                                                                            C         Pr,-1---> .-·/·. ·  ···*.-..

5.

GFA                                %                  TYPE   B NOTES:

GLA             %                     ' 1
GLASS AREA

                Center corrid
or

BUILDING MATERIAL:
' Limited view

1. .                    ..    1 ·i            · Fair sun shade opportunities

2.                      
                        

     Good FAR

.3.. -1 -1-3'
' Two to four stories

4.
- .-I

-/ I    '     --1 T-  *-
TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                    I t       

(UBC)       1.                                                                       
                                                                        

      2   Lki,2+ tti t     -20                                 4

3.                                                        1
4. 1                »J
5.                                ·

1



BUILDING TYPES                                      ·                                       ;

I                                                                          
  :

LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL

MID RISE

GFA                                %                  TYPE   C    NOTES:

GLA              %                    :

GLASS AREA Center service core

' Multi view opportunitiesBUILDING MATERIAL:
11  11 U ' Limited shade potential

1.

2.
' Two to six stories

r    i
3.

Limited parking under building1 4 &3 ' Multi entry                    :4.                                                                                  1                    --f1            1         ..-
.TYPE CONSTRUCTION:           1-   - -+

· (UBC) 1.   ·      11 1-1 -11 T 6

...3.                                   -          -   -...

4.
../

-

1,01/Low,5.

*
GFA  ·           %        TYPE D NOTES:

GLA ..  %....
GLASS AREA                                               

' Center service core

                      Control view orientationBUILDING MATERIAL:
-A - 1.    -          ' Good sun shade control        '

1.

-
»-» ' Multi entry

2.                             -:1\ »    '      ' Two to six stories
. .       - . .           lap

4.                                                     ' Go
od parking under building

' TYPE CONSTRUCTION: A l./

(UBC)  1.-             r

/      2,

-

4.                                                       72BVEFEEP
5.                             

          •
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!

JILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL

HIGH RISE = 35-45 DU/AC
50% covered parking

GFA                      %            TYPE A     1   NOTES:

GLA             %                 1 Center service core
GLASS AREA

Mul ti view opportunities
BUILDING MATERIAL:        d     4    -L

1.                                                      
 Limited parking opportunities

2.                          jll_Ti « under building
'·     5    to 8 s t o r i e s

.3.                                                 1,     1  Eli» t Fair sun shade opportunities
40                          - h i ' Multi entry

+1      1  2A-+

·TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC) 1.   '    -1- 1-1-  1--
2.                                10 1'-J.l

1     r,
I.                                                                                                                               A

2  ' 3.                                                                  El
4.                                                                                                                                              0,  2<  .;  C  '4 1 0.25
5.

GFA             %       TYPE B                      NOTES:

GLA .%
'. Center corridor

GLASS AREA
:.. Limited view opportunities

BUILDING MATERIAL:
'. Fair parking under building

1.                           1 1

2.                     1
1

' 5 to 8 stories

1                                    6 lip -' Fair sun shade potential

4.                             _.· ---       '        1#                                                       i '„     3

 

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                   1                               12
(UBC)  1.

L 749/ h 11 7. 1 Ll
C.-Z-21

3o        ·            1
0.22

4.                                     It
5.



4
YJILDING TYPES

LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL

HIGH RISE              <
GFA             %       TYPE C NOTES:

GLA                             %-    -                                        ,            '
Center corri dor    .

GLASS AREA
Limited entry opportunities

BOILDING MATERIAL: --------*- ' Good FAR
10                                ---  ----

- -1
2.                   1         , -1    1       ' Good parking under building

1  *--11/ Increases walking distance for
3.

«11
parking

4.                                                    ' 5 to 8 stories

11 -..
.TYPE CONSTRUCTION: 3 2 121.51

-I 1 -
(UBC) 1.

2.
11

2   3.                                              1        11                  ..., :. o r   e..5-f..4
4. 11--
5.                                                          -

i

GFA                                .%                  TYPE    D    NOTES:

GIA    .%
GLASS AREA                Center service core

Multi view opportunities
BUILDING MATERIAL:

.-' ' Fair underground parking
1.

Good sun shade opportunities
2.                                                     · Good view opportunities
1                               11
4.               0 --

30 i 1 73 -*..-
I..I .. - L_-7

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: :l ,
n  $:f             ci,12,

'11     TE(UBC)  1.

2                                                  4 uL     i
.-

3.                                     :
4...

5.
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. PROGRAM
-arcel Number                                                                       lD-1

     ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)                           1

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet              %

 
Total Parcel Area 9.30 405,108            100

i.                                      . 1
BUILDING

    Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 2.14 93,218             23

   Building G.RA. 7.49 326,264

Building G.U.A. (90%) 6.74 293,594

  Building Height 3.5..number of stories

.

  PARKING                                            I
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.  irking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %

-On Grade 3.53 153,767             38

         -Second Level ·88 38,333

-Total 4.41 192,100 (2570 ot
nn-grade park)

    Required
Area 4.41 192,100

Based on (488 parking spaces) 111.cars/Acre

8                     -
OPEN SPACE

  .Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 3.63 158.123             39

  -Vegetation Buffer 1.99 86.684 35· · % of
open space

--In Parcel 1.64 71.438

l

  POPULATION
--Rquare Foot/Employee

  mployee/Acre
S   Number of Residents 652

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                           326

    Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                        2



 PROGRAM                                      1
 ., rcel Number lE-1

      signed Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

 
Total Parcel Area 6.40 278,784           100

:
BUILDING

   Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.47 64.033             23

    Building G. RA. 5.15 224,334

Building G.U.A. (90%) 4.64 202,118

 
Building Height 3.5.·number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  'rking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.43 105,851             38

               -
Second Level                                    '                                     . 61 26,572

(25% of
on-grade parkl

-Total 3.04 132,422

    Required
Area 3.04 132,422

Based on (336 parking spaces) 111..cars/Acre

i
OPEN SPACE                                                                                             f

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 2.50 108,900             39

 
-Vegetation Buffer 1.26 54,886 30.. % of open space

-In Parcel 1.24 54,014

l

  POPULATIONRquare Foot/Employee

 mployee/Acre
S    Number of Resi dents 448

Number of Dwelling Units 224

    Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) .                                  2



H-PROGRAM
vwarcel Number lE-2

   ..ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %

 
Total Parcel Area 6.90 300.564            100

8                                                      1

  BUILDINGBuilding Area Acres Square Feet                  %

     Footprint
1.59 69,260             23

Building G. RA. 5.57 242,629

Building G. U.A. (90%) 5.01 218,236

  Building Height 3.5..number of stories

i PARKING                                                                                                                                                

 
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

irking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.62 114,127             38

  -Second Level                                                            . 66 28,750 (25% of
on-grade park)

-Total 3.28 142,877

    Required Area 3.28 142,877

Based on (362 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

l
OPEN SPACE

  Open Space Requirements · Acres Square Feet                  %

  Open Space Area 2.69 117.176              39

-Vegetation Buffer 2.28 99.317 85% of open space

- In,Parcel .41 17.860

l

  POPULATION
 

quare Foot/Employee
I- Employee/Acre

Number of Residents 484

     Number
of Dwelling Units,                                                                           242

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                          2



i

2_PROGRAM
-,Darcel Number                                                                                                                   i1F

    ..ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                     %

  Total Parcel Area 5.00 217,800            100

I

  BUILDINGBuilding Area Acres Square Feet              %

     Footprint
1.15 50,094 23

Building G. RA. 4.03 175,547

Building G. U.A. (90%) 3.63 158,123

  Building Height 3.5 number of stories

i
.

PARKING         ·

 
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.90 82,764             38
(Zb,3 OT-Second Level .48 20,909 on-grade park)

-Total · 2.38 103,673

     Required Area 2.38              103,673

Based on (263 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

1                    -
1

 
OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

 

Open Space Area 1.95 84,947             39

-Vegetation Buffer 1.15 50,094 59% of
open space

--In Parcel .80 34.848

1
1

  POPULATION - .   1-

  '•quare Foot/Employee
-
  Employee/AcreNumber of Residents 350

      Number of
Dwelling Units 175

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                       2



. PROGRAM
-1. arcel Number                                                                           1J

     ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %

 
Total Parcel Area 5.10 222,156            100

l
BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.17 50,965 . 23

     Building G.F.A. 4.10 178,596

Building G. U.A. (90%) 3.69 160,736

 
Building Height 3.5. number of stories

  PARKING                                  '

Parking Ratio          · 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  'arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %
-On Grade ·1.94 84,506             38

-Second Level .49 21,344
(25% ot
on-grade park)

-Total 2.43 105,851

     Required
Area 2.43     ·        105,851

Based on (269 parking spaces) 111. cars/Acre

i
OPEN SPACE                                                                                            i

: Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                       %.

Open Space Area 1.99 86,684             39

-Vegetation Buffer 1.11 48,352 56 % of open space

--In Parcel .88 38,333

  POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

-Employee/Acre
S     Number of Residents 358

Number of Dwelling Units 179

      Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                              2



i

I PROGRAM...                                                             1
V/arcel Number                                                                           lM                     .-               i

     ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)                     :

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %

 
Total Parcel Area 7.90 344,124             100

l

  BUILDINGBuilding Area Acres Square Feet            %

 
Footprint 1.82 79,279             23

S    Building G. RA. 6.37 277,477

Building G.U.A.  (90%) 5.73 249,599

IL Building Height 3.5 number of stories

  PARKING                                        

i
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.                                      '

irking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade 3.00 130.680             38

  -Second Level .75 32.670 on-grade park)
(25% of

-Total - 3.75 163.350

     Required Area 3.75              163,350

Based on (416 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

1                   -
OPEN SPACE

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  % ·

Open Space Area 3.08 134,165             39

  -Vegetation Buffer 1.61 70.132 52% of
open space

-In Parcel ].47 64.033

i

  POPULATION            ·
 

-quare Foot/Employee

 - Employee/Acre
     Number of Residents                                                                              554

Number of Dwelling Units 277
     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



8                                                     1

 PROGRAM
 -*lcel Number 1N

     'signed Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AR EA Acres · Square Feet              %

E
Total Parcel Area 6.50 283,140             100

l
BUILDING

   Building Area Acres · Square Feet                  %

Footprint 1.50 65.340             23

   Building G.
RA. 5.25 228,690

Building G.U.A. (90%) 4.73 206,039

 
Building Height 3.5 number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio                              \ 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  -yrking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.47 107,593             38

       -Second
Level .62 27,007 (25% of

nn-gradp park)
-Total 3.09 134,600

   Required
Area 3.09 134,600

Based on (342 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre                                                                                         i

1
OPEN SPACE                             ·                                           

                     

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet %.:
Open Space Area 2.54 110,642            39

       -Vegetation
Buffer 1.27 55,321 50.% of open space

- In Parcel 1.27 55,321

i
POPULATION                                                                '

  Square Foot/Employee

  .nployee/Acre
   Number of Residents                                                                                456

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                            p28

   Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.,U.)                                       2



. PROGRAM
 , arcel Number                                                                       lN

     ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA                  ' Acres Square Feet              %

 
Total Parcel Area 6.50 283,140            100

l

Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

Footprint 1.50 65,340 . 23

     Building G. RA. 5.25 228,690

Building G.U.A. (90%) 4.73 206,039

IL Building Height 3.5 number of stories

i PARKING

 - arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

-On Grade 2.47              107,593             38  -Second Level                                                       . 62 27,007
(25% of
nn-gradp park)

-Total . 3:09 134,600

     Required
Area 3.09               134,600

Based on (342 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

l 1

OPEN SPACE                           ·                                                            1

  ·Open Space Requirements · Acres Square Feet             ·% .

Open Space Area 2.54 110,642             39

-Vegetation Buffer ·1.27 55,321 50% of open space

-In Parcel 1.27 55,321

  POPULATION
 

Square Foot/Employee
  Employee/Acre
      Number of Residents 456

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                           228                                         ·
     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                       2



i

I PROGRAM
 Parcel Number                                                                       1Q

     .ssigned Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTALAREA Acres Square Feet              %

 
Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544             100

l

  BUILDINGBuilding Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .55 23,958             23

    Building G.RA. 1.93 84,071

Building G. U.A. (90%) 1.74 75,794

1 Building Height 3.5 number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %             ·

-On Grade .91 39,640             38  :-Second Level                                                             . 23 10,019 (25% of
nn-gradp park)

-Total 1.14 49.658

    Required Area 1.14 49.658

Based on (126 parking spaces) 111..cars/Acre                                            !

8                     - 1

OPEN SPACE
-                                                           

                                                 i

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .94. 40,946             39

II -Vegetation Buffer .84 36,590 89. % of open space

--In Parcel .10 4,356

i

  POPULATION
 Square

Foot/Employee

 - Employee/Acre
Number of Residents                                                                 ..            168
Number of Dwelling Units ·                                                                            84
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                      2



l

2 PROGRAM
 Parcel Number                                                                          2G --

     .,signed Land Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                 %

'  Total Parcel Area 16.4 714,384             100

l
l

  BUILDINGBuilding Area Acres Square Feet                   %

  Footprint 3.77 164,221             23

   Building G.RA. 13.20 574,992

Building G. U.A. (90%) 11.88 517,493                            1

IL Building Height 3.5 number of stories                                                          ·            1

1

i PARKING

 
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

tri<ing Space Requirement Acres Square FeeT                                   %

-On Grade 6.23 271,379             38

           - Second Level 1.56 67,954 (25S ot
on-grade parkl

-Total 7.79 339,332

    Required Area 7.79 339,332

Based on (861 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre                                                                                         t

OPEN SPACE
  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area                                     · 6.4 0 278.784 39,

-Vegetation Buffer 2.10 91.476 33 · % of
open space

-In Parcel 4.30 187.308

i

  POPULATION
 

-quare Foot/Employee

f- Employee/Acre.
Number of  Residents                             .          1148

Number of Dwelling Units 574

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) .. 2



1                                                  1
  PROGRAM
I arcel Number                                                                           2J                                      ,

      signed Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA Acres · Square Feet 0'
/0

j  Total Parcel Area              · 7.5 0 326,700            100

l
BUILDING

   Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.73 75,359             23

    Building G. RA. 6.06 263,974

Building G.U.A. (90%) 5.45 237,402

 
Building Height 3.5.number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio

 

1.5 spaces/d.u.

  -yrking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.85 124,146             38

 
-Second Level .71 30,928 (on-grade Dark)

(25% of

-Total 3.56 155,074

   Required
Atea 3.56 155,074

Based on . (395 parking spaces) 11.lcars/Acre

i              ·-                              1
OPEN SPACE

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 2.93 127,631 39.

  -Vegetation Buffer 1.49 64,904 51. % of open space

- Ih Parcel 1.44 62,726

i

 _ POPULATIONSquare Foot/Employee
16, -mployee/Acre
S   Number of Residents 576

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                            263
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) 2



l

I PROGRAM                                     i
 arcel Number                                                                       21<                            i      i

..

      .signed Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA Acres · Square Feet                     ,00,

Total Parcel Area 6.60 287.496 100
l

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %8
Footprint 1.52 66,211             23

       Building  G. R A. 5.32 231,739

Building G.U.A. (90%) 4.79 208,652

 
Building Height 3.5 number of stories

  PARKING
Parldng Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.51 109,336             38  -Second Level                                                             . 63 27,443
(Zbm OT

on-grade parkl
-Total 3.14 136,778

    Required
Area 3.14 136,778

Based on (347 parking spaces) 11.Jcars/Acre                                  

0   .-       IOPEN SPACE

8 Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %
Open Space Area 2.57 111,949            39,

  -Vegetation Buffer 1.21 52,708 41.% of open space

--In Parcel 1.36 59,242

POPULATION
_ Square Foot/Employee

 Employee/Acre
B    Number of Residents 462

Numberof Dwelling Units · 231

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) 2



/

._PROGRAM
Iarce 1 Number 2L-2

     .signed Land
Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %

 
Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544             100

i

1
t

BUILDING
    Building Area Acres Square Feet             %             i

Footprint .55 23,958             23

   Building G. RA. 1.93 84,071

Building G. U.A. (90%) 1.74 75,794

  Building Height 3.5 number of stories
1

1

     PARKI NG                                                                                                                                                                                                   j

 
Parking Ratio · 1.5 spaces/d.u.

/ irking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .91 39,640             38  -Second Level                                                             . 23 10,019 on-grade park)
(266 of

-Total 1.14 49,658

    Required
Area 1.14 49,658

Based on (126 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

i                     -                                1OPEN SPACE

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %
Open Space Area                                                                 . 94 40,946 39.

  -Vegetation Buffer                                       . 83 36,155 88% of open space

- In Parcel .11 4,792

POPULATION

 iquare
Foot/Employee

/- Employee/Acre
I   Number of Residents                                                                           168

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                              84

     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) ·       2



i
  PROGRAM
 arcel Number                                                                       2N

ssigned Land Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)

      TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %                 i

i
Total Parcel Area 4.60 200,376 100

1

1
BUILDING

    Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.06 46,174             23

      Building G.F.
A. 3.71 161,608

Building G.U.A. (90%) 3.34 145,490

 
Building Height 3.knumber of stories                                                                     l

        PARKING                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          I

Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

  oarking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade 1.75 76,230             38

(Z5% Ot

 
-Second Level .44 19,166 on-grade park)
-Total 2.19 95.396

     Required Area 2.19               95.396

    Based on .(242 parking spaces) 111.. cars/Acre

li
OPEN SPACE                                                                                                I
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.79 77,972             39

 
-Vegetation Buffer .86 37,462 18. % of open space

--In Parcel .93 40,511

I
POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

  Employee/Acre
      Number of    Res i dents                                                                                     322

Number of Dwelling Un,ts                                                                      161

     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                       2



  PROGRAM
I arcel Number 2Q-9

      signed Land
Use RETAIL - Hotel

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                  %                 i

 
Total Parcel Area 5.00 217,800            100

1
BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet %

Footprint 1.35 58,806              27

Building G. RA. 5.40 235,224

Building G.U.A.   ( 100%) 5.40 235,224

 
Building Height A. number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio              · 1.3 spaces/room
marking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.10 91,476             42
(100% ot

 
-Second Level 2.10 91,476 on-grade park)

-Total 4.20 182,952

    Required
Area 4.20 182,952

Based on (413 parking spaces) 100. cars/Acre

i
OPEN SPACE                                                                    ·

E
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.55               67,518             31

 
-Vegetation Buffer 1.03 44,867 66. % of open space

--In Parcel .52 22,651

:
POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 7nnn

  .mployee/Acre
     Number of Employees 118

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.) .

..



  PROGRAM
  arcel Number 2R-1

1

'signed Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)                         1

l TOTAL AREA Acres - ·   Square Feet                  %

 
Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,528            100

I

BUILDING                                                       

    Building Area Acres ' Square Feet                  %

Footprint .68 29.621             18

      Building  G. R
A. 1.02 44.431

Building G. U.A. (100%) 1.02 44,431

 
Building Height 1.·5 number of stories

  PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

-'arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %

-On Grade .1.44 62,726             38

-Second Level

-Total                                                                                            1. 44 62,726

Required Area 1.44 62,726

Based on (156 parking spaces) 109-cars/Acre

i
OPEN SPACE                                                                                                  

 
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.67 72.745 44.

-Vegetation Buffer 1.03 44,867 32· · % of
open space

- In Parcel .64 27,878

POPULATION  Square Foot/Employee                           ·                                 300

 -:mployee/Acre=
     Number of Employees                                                                      148

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)

     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit
(2 Res./D. U.)



I PROGRAM
 arcel Number 2R-2

     ssigned Land
Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %

 
Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884            100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

Footprint .70 30,492 18

Building G. RA. 1.05 45,738

Building G. U.A.   ( 100%) 1.05 45,738

  Building Height 1..5.number of stories                                             1

  PARKING                                   j
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

'arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.48 64,469             38

  -Second Level

-Total 1.48 64,469

Required Area 1.48 64,469

Based on (160 parking spaces) 109. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE

  Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet .%

Open Space Area
1 72 74.923 44

-Vegetation Buffer                                          92                           40 :075 59 % of open space

-In Parcel .80 34,848

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

  Employee/Acre
     Number of Employees 152

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

     Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



 _PROGRAM
7,/Parcel Number 2R-3

.ssigned Land Use  

Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 4.10 178,596 100

i

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .74 32,234             18

Building G.RA. 1.11 48,352

Building G. U.A. (100%) 1.11 48,352

Building Height 1.5.number of stories                                          i

PARKING                                                                                                                                               
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

arking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.56 67,954             38

-Second Level

-Total · 1.56 67,954

Required Area 1.56 67,954

Based on (169 parking spaces) 1.09cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres

-
Square Feet                 %

Open Space Area 1.80 78,408 44 ·

-Vegetation Buffer .93 40,511 52% of open space

--In Parcel .87 37,897

POPULATION

 
Square Foot/Employee 300

I"- Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 161

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM                                      I
'arcel Number 2R-4

igned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .63 27,443     -       18

Building G.RA. .95 41,382

Building G. U.A.  ( 100%) .95 41,382

Building Height 1..5number of stories                                             J

PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %
K

-On Grade 1.33 57,935             38
-Second Level

-Total 1.33 57,935

Required Area 1.33 57,935

Based on (145 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.54 67,082 44 ·

-Vegetation Buffer .91 39,640 59. % of open space

- In Parcel .63 27,443

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                        300

ployee/Acre
Number of Employees 138

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

..3

1·



PROGRAM
arcel Number 1H-2

.gned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 6.80 296,208 100

BUILDING                                                                                                                      !

Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.22 53,143             18

Building G. RA. 1.83 79,715

Building G. U.A. (100%) 1.83 79,715

Building Height 1..5. number of stories

PARKING                                                                                                                                      '
!

Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 ft.

P--king Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %
"

-On Grade 2.58 112,385             38

-Second Level

-Total 2.58 112,385

Required Area 2.58 112,385

Based on (279 parking spaces) 109. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 7 99 130,244 44 '.

-Vegetation Buffer 2 72 118:483 '11 · · %o f
open space

-In Parcel .77 11,761

POPULATION
ASouare Foot/Employee 300

  'ployee/Acre
I   Number of Employees 266

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
'arcel Number 1G-2

gned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                  %

Total Parcel Area 2.60 113,256 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .47 20,473             18

Building G.F.A. .71 30,928

Building G. U.A . (100%) .71 30,928

Building Height 1.5. . number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Pmrking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .99               43,124             38

-Second Level

-Total .99 43,124

Required Area .99 43,124

Based on (108 parking spaces) 110... Cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 1.14 49,658 44 ·

-Vegetation Buffer 1.04 45,302 91. % of open space

--In Parcel .10 4'356

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                      300

.ployee/Acre
Number of Employees 103

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



)

PROGRAM
'arcel Number 16-3

r :igned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 2.90 126,324 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .52 22,651             18

Building G.RA. .78 33,977

Building G. U.A.  (100%) .78 33,977

Building Height 1.5.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.10 47,916             38

-Second Level

-Total 1.10 47,916

Required Area 1.10 47,916

Based on   , ( 119 parki ng spaces) 109. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Sbace Area 1.28               55.757             44

-Vegetation Buffer 1.17 50.965 91·% of open space

-In Parcel .11 4,792

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

- 7ployee/Acre
Number of Employees 113

Number of Dwelling Units/Acrd (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number lS-1

/   gned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 4.80 209,038 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 %

Footprint .86 37,462             18

Building G.RA. 1.29 56,192

Building G. U.A. (100) 1.29 56,192

Building Height 1:5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio          · 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
- On Grade 1.82 79,279              38

-Second Level

-Total 1.82 79,279

Required Area 1.82                79,279

Based on (197 parking spaces) 109· cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             % .

Open Space Area 2.11 91,912             44

-Vegetation Buffer 1.93 84,071 91· % of open space

--In Parcel .18 7,841

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                       ·                              300

ployee/Acre
,\Iumber of Employees 187

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM                       ,
ircel Number lS-2

/    Jned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres   Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet              %

Footprint .63 27,443 18

Building G. RA. .95 41,382

Building G. U.A. (100%) .95 41,382

Building Height 1..5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Sauare Feet             %

-On Grade 1.33 57,935             38

-Second Level

-Total 1.33 57,935

Required Area 1.33 57,935

Based on (145 parking spaces) 1.1(bars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.54 67,082 44.

-Vegetation Buffer 1.39 60,548 90. % of open space

--In Parcel .15 6,534

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                     300

iployee/Acre
Number of Employees 138

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



DROGRAM
arcel Number lS-3

gned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.30 143,748 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .59 25,700             18

Building G. RA. .89 38,768

Building G. U.A.  ( 100%) .89 38,768

Building Height 1..5.number of stories

PARKING

Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

P.,rking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 1.25 54,450             38

-Second Level

-Total · 1.25 54,450

Required Area 1.25 54-450

Based on    ( 136 parking spaces) 10.9.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.45 63,162             44

-Vegetation Buffer 1.31 57,064 go. % gf open space

- In Parcel .14 6,098

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

I

iployee/Acre
Number of Employees 129

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)                   ·
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
'arcel Number 15-4

igned Land Use Technical Research Park (TP)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.20 226,512 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 %

Footprint .94 40,946             18

Building G. F.A. 1.41 61,420

Building G. U.A. (100%) 1.41 61,420

Building Height 1...5number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 3.5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet 0/
,0

-On Grade 1.98 86,249             38

-Second Level

-Total 1.98 86,249

Required Area 1.98 86,249

Based on (215 parking spaces) 109..cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet %

-       Open Space Area 2.29 99.752             44

-Vegetation Buffer 2.09 91.040 91· % of
open space

-In Parcel .20 8.712

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

  _   ployee/Acre
S   Number of Employees 205

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)

 -_    Number

of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)  ·



0ROGRAM
i

ircel Number lA-1

b    Jned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,528 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .68 29,621               18

Building G.RA. 1.36 59,242·

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.16 50,530

Building Height 2.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 space/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

PArkIng Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.80 78,408               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.80 78,408

Required Area 1.80 78,408

Based on (202 parking spaces) 113..cars/Acre

t

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                 %

Open Space Area 1.30 56.628              34

-Vegetation Buffer .71 30,928 55. % of open space

--In Parcel .59 25,700

POPULATION

--Square Foot/Employee 250

  Floyee/Acre
I   Number of Employees 202

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



1

PROGRAM
arcel Number lA-2

i

'gned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,528 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .68 29,621               18

Building G. F.A. 1.36 59,242

Building G. U.A.  (85%)                         ' 1.16 50,530

Building Height 2. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 space/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.80 78,408               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.80 78,408

Required Area 1.80 78,408

Based on (202 parking spaces) 113cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 1.30 56,628                34

-Vegetation Buffer .41 17,860 3.2.% of open space

--In Parcel .89 38,768

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                           '                         250

ployee/Acre

.    Number. of Employees 202

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



I>

PROGRAM
 >arcel Number 18-1

igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 4.00 174,240 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet %

Footprint .72 31,363               18

Building G.RA. 1.44 62,726

Building G.U.A. (85%) 1.22 53,143

Building Height 2..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.92 83,635              48

-Second Level

-Total 1.92 83,635

Required Area 1.92 83,635

Based on (213 parking spaces) 111. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet %.

Open Space Area 1.36 59,242               34

-Vegetation Buffer .41 17,860 30. % of open space

-In Parcel .95 41,382

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

  Iployee/Acre
213Number of Employees

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number 18-2

gned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.20 182,952              100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 ,00/

Footprint .76 33,106               18

Building G. RA. 1.52 66,211

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.29 56,192

Building Height 2. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-.On Grade 2.02 87,991               48

-Second Level

-Total 2.02 87,991

Required Area 2.02 87,991

Based on (225 parking spaces) 112.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.43 62,291               34

-Vegetation Buffer .82 32,719 6.0. % of open space

-In Parcel .61 26,577

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

| )loyee/Acre
Number of Employees 225

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number 1G-1

/   Jned Land. Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres  

Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 5.40 235,224 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet                  °,to

Footprint .97 42,253               18

Building G. RA. 1.94 84,506

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.65 71,874

Building Height .2.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.59 112,820               48

-Second Level

-Total 2.59 112,820

Required Area 2.59 112,820

Based on (287 parking spaces) 111. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.84              80.150               34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.41 61,420 7.8. % of
open space

--In Parcel .43 18,731

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

)loyee/Acre
,lumber of Employees 287

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

1-



PROGRAM
'arcel Number 1H-1

i

'   igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres '

Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 5.50 239,580 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet             %

Footprint .99 43,124         '     18

Building G.RA. 1.98 86,249

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.68 73,181

Building Height .2. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.64 114,998               48

-Second Level

-Total 2.64 114,998

Required Area 2.64 114,998

Based on (293 parking spaces) 11.1. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE                                                                                          

Open Space Requirements Acres Square· Feet                         %

Open Space Area 1.87 81.457               34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.43 62.291 76· % of
open space

- In Parcel .44 19,166

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

ployee/Acre
Number of Employees                    '                                                     293
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                     11.

P--igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                %

Total Parcel Area 3.70 161,172 100

l

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .67 29,185               18

Building G.RA. 1.34 58,370

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.14               49,658

Building Height 2. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres     ' Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.78 77,537               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.78 77,537

Required Area 1.78 77,537

Based on   .( 199 parking spaces) 112. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE                                                                                         I

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.26 54.886              34

-Vegetation Buffer .96 41.818 76·%0fopenspace

-In Parcel .30 13.068

1

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

  ,ployee/Acre  -
   , Number

of Employees 199

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre(...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

2



PROGRAM
ircel Number                                                                     lP

A  kned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AR·EA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 6.10 265.716 100

I

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

Footprint 1.10 47,916         '      18
t

Building G. RA. 2.20 95,832

Building G.U.A. (85%) 1.87 81,457

Building Height · 2.. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.93 127,631               48

-Second Level

-Total 2.93 127,631

Required Area 2.93 127,631

Based on (326 parking spaces) 112. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                 %

Open Space Area 2.07 90.169             34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.42 61.855 69 % of open space

-In Parcel .65 28,314

POPULATION
..\

Square Foot/Employee                          '                           250

,loyee/Acre

   Number of Er ployees 326

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
'arcel Number                                                                    2A

igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 3.30 143,748 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 ,o0/

Footprint .59 25,700               18

Building G. RA. 1.18 51,401

Building G.U.A. (85%) 1.00 43,560

Building Height 2..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.58 68,825               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.58 68,825

Required Area 1.58 68,825

Based on     ( 174 parking spaces) . 1llcars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.12 48.787               34

-Vegetation Buffer .86 37.462 7·7 · % of
open space

- In Parcel .26 11.326

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                     250

.ployee/Acre
-    Number of Employees 174

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.) ·



PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                        2G

t   ined Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet    ,         %

Total Parcel Area 7.20 313,632 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.30 56,628               18

Building G.RA. 2.60 113,256

Building G. U.A. (85%) 2.21 96,268

Building Height 2.. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement ' Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 3.46 150,718               48

-Second Level

-Total 3.46 150,718

Required Area 3.46 150,718

Based on .(385 parking spaces) 112.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                 %

Open Space Area 2.45 106.722               34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.86 81.022 76 · % of
open space

--In Parcel .59 25,700

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

ployee/Acre
Number of Employees 385

Numberof Dwelling Units/Acrd (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
'arcel Number                                                                     211

p signed Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet   ,          %

Total Parcel Area 6.20 270,072 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.12 48,787               18

Building G.RA. 2.24      '       97,574

Building G.U.A. (85%) 1.90 82,764

Building Height .2. number of stories

PARKING                                                                                                           i
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft: G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres                                                               6Square Feet

-On Grade 2.98 129,809               48

- Second Level

-1Total 2.98 129,809

Required Area 2.98 129,809

Based on     ( 331 parki ng spaces) 112:cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 2.11 91.91 I               34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.62 70.567 77· % of
open space

-In Parcel 
 

.49 21.344

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

5-,ployee/Acre

pumber of Employees 331

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)  .



PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                     2,1

r   igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose                            '

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 4.50 196,020 . 100           '

BUILDING
Building Area Acres · Square Feet             %

Footprint .81 35,284               18

Building G.RA. 1.62 70,567

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.38 60,113     ·

Building Height .R'. number of
stories                                                         1

1

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq.  ft. G.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.16 94,090 48

-Second Level - -                            -

-Total 2.16 94,090

Required Area 2.16 94,090

Based on (240 parking spaces) 112. cars/Acre

..                                                           1
OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             % .

Open Space Area 1.53 66.647               34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.17 50.965 76: % of
open space

--In Parcel .36 15.682

i

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                        250

'ployee/Acre

    .Vumber of Employees                   ·                                                      240

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
)arcel Number 2L-1

-igned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose                         
    

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 2.60 113,256 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .47 20,473               18

Building G.RA. .94 40,946

Building G. U.A. (85%) .80 34,848

Building Height .2..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.25 54,450               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.25 54,450

Required Area 1.25 54,450

Based on   ( 139 parki ng spades) 1.1@cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .88 38,333               34

-Vegetation Buffer .53 23,087 60. % of open space

-In  Parcel                                                                                       . 35 15,246

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

1ployee/Acre

     Number of Employees 139

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number 2P-2

/   gned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres       ·     Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.00 174,240 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .72 31,363               18

Building G. RA. 1.44 62,726

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.22 53,143

Building Height 2..number of stories

PARKING '     *

Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.92 83,635               48

-Second Level

-Total 1.92 83,635

Required Area 1.92 83,635

Based on (213 parking spaces) 111cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.36 59.242             34

-Vegetation Buffer .95 41.382 70 · % of
open space

- In Parcel .41 17.860

pOPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

*ployee/Acre 213

Number of Employdes
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

»



1i

PROGRAM
ircel Number 2Q-4

/   gned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA   Acres · Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 14.7 640,332 100

!

BUILDING                                                                                                               i
Building Area Acres   Square Feet                  %                 E

Footprint 2.65 115,434             18

Building G. RA. 5.30 230,868

Building G. U.A. (85%) 4.51 196,456

Building Height . 2. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio          · 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 7.06 307,534             48

-Second Level                                               -                                   -

-Total 7.06 307,534

Required Area 7.06 307,534

Based on.  ( 786 parking spaces) 112.. cars/Acre

. .                                1

OPEN SPACE                           ·

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             % .           -

Open Space Area 5.00 217,800             34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.81 78,844 36. % of open space

--In Parcel 3.19 138,956

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

ployee/Acre

I    ,Vumber of Employees                     ·                                                              786

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
2Q-6ircel Number

A   ined Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

5.6 243,936 100
Total Parcel Area

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

1.01 43,996              18
Footprint

Building G. R A. 2.02 87,991

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.72 74,923

Building Height 2..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.69 117,176             48

-Second Level

-Total 2.69 117,176

Required Area 2.69 117,176

Based on (300 parking spaces) 1JK cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.90 82,764             34

-Vegetation Buffer 1.45 63,162 76.. % of open space

--In Parcel .45 19,602

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

ployee/Acre
.Vumber of Employees 300

/

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.) ·



PROGRAM
2Q-11arcel Number

/    gned Land Use OFFICE - General Purpose

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.70 161,172 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 %

Footprint .67 29,185             18

Building G.RA. 1.34 58,370

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.14 49,658

Building Height 2..number of stories                                               

PARKING                                                                                                                                               '
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.78 77,537             48

-Second Level

-Total 1..78 77,537

Required Area 1.78 77,537

Based on .(199 parking spaces) 122. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 1.26 54,886              34

-Vegetation Buffer .95 41,382 15% of open space

- In Parcel .31 13,504

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

)loyee/Acre
Number of Employees ·199

.-

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)                  ·
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



DROGRAM
18-3                            1arcel Number

gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate·                            i

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %                 f

Total Parcel Area 6.70 291,852 100

.1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .74 32,234             11

Building G. RA. 4.44 193,406

Building G.U.A. (80%) 3.55 154,638

Building Height .6. number of stories

PARKING                                                                                                                                                
4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.Parking Ratio

P-·king Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 4.02 175,111             60

-Second Level 1.41 61,420           (35% ofon-Orade park)

-Total 5.43 236,531

Required Area 5.43 236,531

Based on (619 parking spaces) 114. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.94 84,506             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.00 43,560 32· · % of open space

-In Parcel .94 40,946

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                          200

.ployee/Acre
Number of Employees -   773

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)                      ·

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



DROGRAM
1Crcel Number

A    jried Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate                            
 I

TOTAL AREA Acres
'

Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 12.20 531,432 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.34 58,370             11            1

Building G. RA. 8.04 350,222

Building G. U.A. (80%) 6.43 280,091

Building Height . A number of stories.

PARKING              
           

i

Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 7.32 318,859             60
(357  u r

-Second Level 2.56 111,514 on-grade park)

-Total 9.88 430,373

Required Area 9.88 430,373

Based on (1120 parking spaces) 114cars/Acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.54 154,202             29           ;

-Vegetation Buffer 1.83 79,715 52. % of open space

-In Parcel 1:71 74,487

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                           200             '

ployee/Acre
I   Number of Employees                                                                            1400

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                     1Q

/   ;gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA '

Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 8.50 370,260 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres · Square Feet             %

Footprint .94 40,946             11

Building G.RA. 5.64 245,678

Building G. U.A. (80%) 4.51 196,456                        ,  ,

Building Height .6. number of stories                                                          i

PARKING
Parking Ratio          · 4 spaces/1000 sq.  ft.  G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 5.10 222,156             60

-Second Level 1.79      ' 77,972 ·

on-grade park)
(35% of

-Total 6.89 300,128

Required Area 6.89              300,128

Based on (786 parking spaces) 11A cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE                          ·                                    '

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.47 107.593             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.28 55.757 52· · % of
open space

- In Parcel 1.19 51.836

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                          200

ployee/Acre
.lumber of Employees                                                                                   982

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

1



11

1

PROGRAM
I

arcel Number                                                                     28

gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate                              1

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %                :

Total Parcel Area 9.9 431,244 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.09 47,480             11

Building G.RA. 6.54 284,882

Building G. U.A. (80%) 5.23 227,819

Building Height 6...number of stories                                                                      ;

PARKING                                                                                                                       I
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %
-On Grade 5.94 258,746             60

-Second Level 2.08 90,605 on-grade park)
(35% of

-Total 8.02 349,351

Required Area 8.02 349,351

Based on (911 parking spaces) 114 cars/Acre

l

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %            1

Open Space Area 2.87 125,017             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.48 64,469 32.. % of open space

- In Parcel 1.39 60,548

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                          200

ployee/Acre

    Number of Employees 1150

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



 _PROGRAM
 arcel Number                                                                     2C

'gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %
Total Parcel Area 12.30 535,788 100

BUILDING                                                                                                                     1
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.35 58,806             11

Building G. RA.                    · 8.10 352,836

Building G. U.A.  (80%)                                6.48 282,269
.

Building Height .6.number of stories

PARKING

Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.                        2

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 7.38 321,473             60

-Second Level 2.58 112,385 on-grade park)
(35% ot

-Total 9.96 433,858

Required Area 9.96              433,858

Based on (1129 parking spaces) 114 cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 3.57 155,509             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.69 73,616 4Z % of open space

-In Parcel 1.88 81,893

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                       '                               200

ployee/Acre
    Number of Employees .,.. ....  1411

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.1



- PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                     2E

'   igned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 13.20 574,992 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.45 63,162             11

Building G. RA. 8.70 378,972

Building G.U.A. (80%) 6.96 303,178

Building Height .6. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 space/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet
0/
/0

-On Grade 7.92 344,995             60
(35% of

-Second Level 2.77 120,661 on-grade park)

-Total 10.69 465.656

Required Area 10.69              465,656

Based on (1213 parking spaces) 114 cars/Acre                                                     '

OPEN SPACE  -
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.83 166,835             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.66 72,310 43.. % of open space

--In Parcel 2.17               94,525

POPULATION
200Square Foot/Employee

ployee/Acre

.   ,qumber of Employees 1516

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)                                                                                        ..
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number                                                                 2F

/   *gned Land Use oFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 22.80 993,168 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres · Square Feet             %

Footprint 2.51 109,336
· 11

Building G. RA. 15.06 656,014

Building G. U.A. (80%) 12.05 524,898

Building Height .6. number of stories

PARKING                                                                                                                                               i
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %
--

-On Grade .13.68 595,901             60
(35l Ot

-Second Level 4.79 208,652 on-grade park)

-Total 18.47 804,553

Required Area 18.47               804,553

Based on (2100 parking spaces) 11.9. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 6.61 287,932             29

-Vegetation Buffer 2.30 100,188 35 % of open space'

--In Parcel 4.31 187,744

POPULATION                                                                    '

Square Foot/Employee                                                       200
,ployee/Acre

Nkimber of Employees                                                                           2624
,Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

./



  PROGRAM
Ircel Number 2Q-2 '.

/   Jned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 13.00 566,280 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.43 62,291             11             '

Building G.F.A. 8.58 373,745                            '

Building G. U.A. (80%) 6.86 298,822

Building Height .6.number of stories                                            

PARKING                                                                                                            I
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.                         1

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 7.80 339,768             60

-Second Level 2.73 118,919 (35% of
nn-gradp park)

-Total 10.53 458,687

Required Area 10.53 458,687

Based on (1195 parking spaces) 119.cars/Acre

1OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 3.77 164.221 29

-Vegetation Buffer .90 39.204 24 % of open space

--In Parcel 2.87 125,017

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                      200

iloyee/Acre
   Number of Employees                                                                  --     1494

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



- PROGRAM
Brcel Number 2Q-8

gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 7.00 304,920 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .77 33,541             11             :

Building G.RA. 4.62 201,247

Building G. U.A. (80%) 3.70 161,172                            2

Building Height 6. number of stories

'1

PARKING                                                
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 4.2 182,952             60

-Second Level 1.47 64,033
(35% of
on-grade park)

-Total 5.67 246,985

Required Area 5.67 246,985

Based on (645 parking spaces) 11,4.cars/Acre

l

iOPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.03         1     88.427             29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.05 45,738 52·% of open space

-In Parcel .98 42,689

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                     Pnn

ployee/Acre                                                                                                                                         p

•   Number of Employees                                                                          806
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

,



PROGRAM
 arcel Number                                                                   2S
/   gned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate

TOTAL AREA Acres . Square Feet   '         %

Total Parcel Area 6.90 300,564 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres · Square Feet                 %

Footprint .76 33,106 »           11

Building G.RA. 4.56 198,634

Building G.U.A. (80%) 3.65 158,994                             ·:

Building Height .6. number of
stories                                                               1

.i

PARKING                                                                                                                                                

Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.                         1

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 4.14 180,338             60
(35% of-Second Level 1.45 63,162 on-grade Dark)

-Total 5.59 243,500
.

Required Area 5.59 243,500

Based on (636 parking spaces) 114. cars/Acre

.

OPEN SPACE                                                                     ·                       :
o,             :

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  A

Open Space Area 2.00 87,120            29

-Vegetation Buffer 1.04 45,302 52· % of open space

-In Parcel .96 41,818

'

POPULATION-
Square Foot/Employee 200

  ployee/Acre
    Number of Employees                   -                                                      795

,
'

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM

 arcel
Number                                                                    2T

igned Land Use OFFICE - Major Corporate                             1

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 13.80 601.128 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.52 66,211             11

Building G. RA. 9.12 397,267

Buildinb G.U.A. (80%) 7.30 317,988

Building Height 6.. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 8.28 360,677             60

-Second Level 2.90 126,324
(35% of

on-graAP park)

-Total 11.18 487,001

Required Area 11.18              487,001

Basod on (1272 parking spaces) 114.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE                                                                                     I
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 4.00 174,240             29

-Vegetation Buffer 2.07 90,169 51 % of open space

--In Parcel 1.93 84,071

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 200

'ployee/Acre
· 1590vumber of Employees

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



  PROGRAM
'rcel Number                                                                                                         2Q-1

P   ined Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall (RM)                           1

TOTAL AR EA Acres   Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 55.50 2,417,580 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet             %

Footprint 10.55 459,558             19

Building G. RA. 21.10 , 919,116

Building G. U.A. (80%) 16.88 735,293

Building Height 2..number of stories                       I

PARKING                                                                                                                                                i
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 33.86 1,474,942             61

-Second Level

-Total 33.86 1,474,942

Required Area 33.86 1,474,942

Based on (3676 parking spaces) 1Q9. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 11.10 483.516             20

-Vegetation Buffer 3.24 141,134 29.. % of open space

- In Parcel 7.86 342,382

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                ..                                       600

)loyee/Acre

   Number of Employees                                                                         1225
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
arcel Number 2Q-3

gned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall (RM)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 10.00 · 435,600 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

Footprint 1.90 82,764             19

Building G. RA. 3.80 165,528

Building G. U.A. (80%) 3.04 132.422

Building Height 2.number of stories

PARKING

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. (G.U.A.)          
             '

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 6.10 265,716             61

-Second Level

-Total .
6.10 265.716

Required Area 6.10      ·        265,716

Based on (662 parking spaces) 1Q9. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet            % ·

Open Space Area 2.00 87.120             20

-Vegetation Buffer .90 39.204 45 % of open space

- In Parcel 1.10 47.916

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                        ·                               600

tployee/Acre

•    Number of Employees 221

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



= PROGRAM
  arcel Number 2M-1

E  -igned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %                i

Total Parcel Area 3.90 169.884 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 %

Footprint .98 42.689             25

Building G. RA. .98 42,689

Building G.U.A. (100%) .98 42,689

Building Height .1. number of stories

PARKING                                                                                                           l
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.95 84,942             50

-Second Level - -                        -

-Total 1.95 84,942

Required Area 1.95 84,942

Based on (213 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .98 42,689             25

-Vegetation Buffer .83 36,155 85 % of open space

--In Parcel .15 6,534

POPULATION                            '
Square Foot/Employee 650

i  iloyee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                            66
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)  .



PROGRAM

 arcel
Number 2M-2

   -igned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)               1

TOTAL AREA Acres · Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 6.40 278,784

BUILDING
Building Area Acres · Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.60 69,696             25

Building G.F. A. 1.60 69,696

Building G.U.A. (100%) 1.60
-'

69,696

Building Height .1. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 3.20     -        139,392             50

-Second Level

-Total 3.20 139,392

Required Area 3.20 139,392

Based on (348 parking spaces) 1Q?,cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.60 69,696             25

-Vegetation Buffer 1.35 58,806 .34..% of open space

--In Parcel .25 10,890

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

oloyee/Acre

lumber of Employees                      ·                                                          107

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)  .



PROGRAM

 arcel
Number 2Q-5

t  -igned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .88 38,333             25

Building G.RA. .88 38,333

Building G. U.A. (100%) .88 38,333

Building Height 1..number of stories

PARKING

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres '
Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.75 76,230             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.75 76,230

Required Area 1.75 76,230

Based on (192 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .88               38,333             25

-Vegetation Buffer .74 32,234 84 % of open space

- In Parcel ..14 ,6,098

POPULATION        '
Square Foot/Employee 650

ployee/Acre

    Number of Employees                                                                            59

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



i

I PROGRAM
 rcel Number 2Q-7

/   Jned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.00 174.240 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.00 43.560      ·       25

Building G.F.A. 1.00 43,560

Building G. U.A.  (100%) 1.00 43,560

Building Height 1..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio    - 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.00 87,120             50

-Second Level

-Total 2.00 87,120

Required Area 2.00 87,120

Based on (218 parking spaces) 109.. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area
1 On 43,560             25

-Vegetation Buffer .83 36,155 33. · % of
open space

--In Parcel .17 7.405

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

)loyee/Acre

.  Number of Employees 67

Number o f Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



D
 -  1· RAM
arcel Number

2Q-10

.  gned Land Use
RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)

DTAL AREA
Acres Square Feet 

            
%

4  11 Parcel Area
2.90

126,324
100

-UILDING

uilding Area
Acres Square Feet                 %

cootprint

.73
31,799

25

luilding G. RA.                        
               ·

.73 31,799

Building G.U.A. (100%)

.73
31,799

3uilding Height
1. ·. number of stories

PARKING

Pa, King Ratio
5 spaces/100

0 sq. ft. G.
U.A.

Parking Space Requirement
Acres Square Feet        

      %

-On Grade
1.45

63,162      
       50

-Second Level                               
             _

-    
     

     
     

     
-

-Total,
1.45 63,162

Required Area
1.45

63,162

Based on (159 parking
spaces)

110. cars/Ac
re

1

OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements
Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area                              
  · 77 31.700

25.

-Vegetation Buffer
41

26.577
Rll' % of

open space     
<

- In Parcel

17
5,727

'- POPULATION

Square Foot/Employee
650

Employee/Acre

1

Number of Employees                             
                             

             49

' Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
..    .    n .8   i n   1  1.1



PROGRAM
 arcel Number 2Q-12

igned Land Use RETAIL - Regional Mall Fringe (RMF)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet            %

Total Parcel Area 2.30 100,188 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet             %

Footprint .58 25,265             25

Building G. RA. .58 25,265

Building G. U.A. (100%) .58 25,265

Building Height .1.number of stories

PARKING
\

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                     %

-On Grade 1.15 50.094             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.15 50.094

Required Area 1.15               50,094

Based ori (126 parking spaces) 119. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .58 25,265             25

-Vegetation Buffer .47 20,473 81. % of open space

- In Parcel .11 4,792

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee               -                                      650

ployee/Acre
,VIumber of Employees                     -                                                            39

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM

 arcel
Number 1L

t   *gned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,52B 100

0

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 %
Footprint .95 41,382             25

Building G. RA. .95 41,382

Building G. U. A. (100%) .95 41,382

Building Height .1. number of stories                                              i

PARKING                                                                                                                                               ,
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.9 82,764             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.9 82,764-

Required Area 1.9 82,764

Based on .(207 parking spaces) 109.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres '

Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .95 41,382             25

-Vegetation Buffer .80 34,848 84 % of open space

- In Parcel .15 6,534

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

Woyee/Acre
..'umber of Employees 64

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



IPROGRAM
  rcel Number .lP

A    ined Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                  %

Total Parcel Area 3.60 156,816. 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet 0/

,0

Footprint .90 39,204             25

Building G.RA. .90 39,204

Building G. U.A. (100%) .90 39,204

Building Height 1..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq . ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres                                                                          /0Square Feet                 °'

-On Grade 1.80 78,408             50

-Second Level

-Total . 1.80 78,408

Required Area 1.80 78,408

Based on (196 parking spaces) 1Q9, cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .90 39.204             25

-Vegetation Buffer .76 33.106 84 % of open space

-In Parcel .14 6,098

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

)loyee/Acre

.  Number of Employees                                                                            60

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



f

PROGRAM

 arce 1 Number                                    -                       1Q
t   gned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .88 38,333 25

Building G. RA. .88 38,333

Building G.U.A. (100%) .88 38,333

Building Height 1...number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 1.75 76,230             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.75 76,230

Required Area 1.75 76,230

Based on (192 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .88 38.333            25 ·

-Vegetation Buffer .74 32.234 84· % of open space

- In Parcel .14 6,098

.l

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

)loyee/Acre
.Jumber of Employees·                                                                            59
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



7

PROGRAM
 arcel Number 15-5

t  -igned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)                                   1

TOTAL AREA Acres · Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 13.10 570,636 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 3.28 142,877             25

Building G.RA. 3.28 142,877

Building G. U.A.   ( 100%) 3.28 142,877

Building Height .1.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 ,0
0/

-LOn Grade 6.55 285,318             50

-Second Level

-Total 6.55 285,318
'

Required Area 6.55              285,318

Based on (714 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.28 142,877             25

-Vegetation Buffer
'

1.69 73,616 52· % of
open space

--In Parcel 1.59 69.260

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                     650

,ployee/Acre
.vumber of Employees 220

Numberof Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



!

1

PROGRAM                                      
 arcel Number                                                         2A
/   Jned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.00 87,120 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint                                                                          . 50 21,780 25

Building G. RA. .50 21,780

Building G. U.A. (100%) .50 21,780

Building Height .1. number of stories                                             1

PARKING                                                                                                                                               i

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.00 43,560             50

Second Level

-Total 1.00 43,560

Required Area 1.00               43,560

Based on
 

(109 parking spaces) 109.. cars/Acre
. /

OPEN SPACE                         '

·Open Space Requirements · Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area .50 21,780             25

-Vegetation Buffer .42 18,295 76 % of open space

--In Parcel ..08 3,485

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

ployee/Acre
•   Number of Employees                                                                            34

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
 arcel Number 2D-1

:gned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %

Total Parcel Area 6.40 278,784 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

Footprint 1.60 69,696             25

Building G.RA. 1.60 69,696

Building G. U.A.   ( 100%) 1.60 69,696

Building Height .1.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 3.20 139,392             50

-Second Level

-Total . 3.20 139,392

Required Area 3.20 .139,392

Based on (348 parking spaces) 109. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %            ·

Open Space Area
1 An 69.696             25

-Vegetation Buffer
1 Gn 69,696

.

80 % of open space

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

ployee/Acre

I   Number of Employees 107

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



 PROGRAM
'reel Number 2D-2

/ ;gned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 6.70 291,852 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.68 73,181             25

Building G.RA. 1.68 73,181

Building G.U.A. (100%) 1.68 73,181

Building Height .1. number of stories                                                                I

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G.U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 3.35 145,926             50

-Second Level

-Total 3.35 145,926

Required Area 3.35 145,926

Based on(366 parking spaces) 110cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area
1 68 73,181             25

-Vegetation Buffer
1 10 47,916 65 % of

open space

--In Parcel .58 25,265

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

iloyee/Acre

   Number of Employees                                                                          113
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



-PROGRAM
ircel Number

.

2J

1   gned Land Use RETAIL - Other (0)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres  

Square Feet             %

Footprint .98 42,689             25

Building G. RA. .98 42,689

Building G. U.A.  ( 100%) .98 42,689

Building Height 1.. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio .-*

5 spaces/1000 sq. ft. G. U.A.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.95 84,942             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.95 84,942

Required Area 1.95 84,942

Based on (213 parking spaces) 110. cars/Acre

.

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .98 42.689             25

-Vegetation Buffer .98      · 42.689 M30 % of open space

- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                      650

iloyee/Acre
,Jumber of Employees                                                                                  66
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
ircel Number 2R-5

'   igned Land Use RESIDENTIAL - Midrise (MR)                           1

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 12.2 531,432 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 2.81 122,404             23

Building G.RA. 9.84 428,630

Building G. U.A. (90%) 8.86 385,942

Building Height 3.5..number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 4.64 202,118             38

-Second Level 1.16 50,530 on-grade park)
(25% of

-Total
  5.80 252.648

Required Area 5.80 252,648

Based on (641 parking spaces) 111 cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 4.76 207.346 39

-Vegetation Buffer 3.88 169.013 82% of open space

- In Parcel .88 38.333

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                            '

iloyee/Acre
Number of Resi dents 854

Number of Dwelling Units                                                                           427
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.) .      2



PROGRAM

 arcel Number lD-2

/   igned Land Use RESIDENTIAL - High Rise (.HR)

TOTAL AREA Acres · Square Feet                 %
Total Parcel Area 14.30 622,908 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 2.15 93,654 · 15

Building G.RA.      ' 15.05 655,578

Building G. U.A. (85%) 12.79 557,132

Building Height .7. number of stories .1

PARKING
Parking Ratio 125 space/d.u.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 °'/0
-On Grade 4.15 180,774             29

-Second Level 4.15 180,774 (100% of
nn-gradp park)

-Total 8.30 361,548

Required Area 8.30 361,548

Based on (966 parking spaces) 117- cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
I" Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 8.01 348.916 56 .

-Vegetation Buffer 4.27 186.001 53 % of open space

- In Parcel 3.74 162,914

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

Dloyee/Acre
Number of Residents 1288

Number of Dwelling Units 644

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                         2



.#

 PROGRAM
'arcel Number lp-1                         1

igned Land Use RESIDENTIAL - High Rise (HR)

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 7.00 304,920 100

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Sauare Feet                 %

Footprint 1.05 45,738        '    15

Building G.RA. 7.35 320,166

Building G. U.A. (85%) 6.25 272,250

Building Height .7.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 1.5 spaces/d.u.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %

-On Grade 2.03 88,427             29

-Second Level 2.03 88,427 nn-gradp park)
(100% of

-Total 4.06 176,854

Required Area 4.06 176,854

Based on (473 parking spaces) 117.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.92 170,755 56.

-Vegetation Buffer 2.61 113,692 67· % of open space

-In Parcel 1.31 57,064

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

ployee/Acre

,Vumberof Residents                                       630

Number of Dwelling Units 315

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                      2



PROGRAM
 ircel Number                                                 1Q
t   gned Land Use RECREATION

TOTAL AREA Acres  

Square Feet .%

Total Parcel Area 3.00 130,680 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres

 

Square Feet              %

Footprint .75 32,670             25

Building  G. R A. .75 32,670

Building G. U.A. (100%) .75 32,670

Building Height 1..number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                %

-On Grade 1.50 65,340             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.50 65,340

Required Area 1.50               65,340

Based on (163 parking spaces) 1Q9.carshAcre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet %.

Open Space Area .75 32,670             25

-Vegetation Buffer .60 26,136 80 % of open space

- In Parcel .15 6,534

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                         ·

)loyee/Acre                                                                               10

   ,(umber of Employees                                                                           30

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM

 rcel
Number 15-5

A--igned Land Use RECREATION

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 °'/0
Total Parcel Area 3.00 130,680 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                 ,.00/

Footprint .75 32,670             25

Building G.RA. .75 32,670

Building G. U.A. (100%) .75 32,670

Building Height 1..number of stories.                                          5

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 5 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                     ,o0/

'    -On Grade 1.50 65,340             50

-Second Level

-Total 1.50 65,340

Required Area 1.50 65,340

Based on (163 parking spaces) 1Q9.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
I Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area .75 32.670             25

-Vegetation Buffer .60 26.136 80 % of cpen space

--In Parcel .15 6,534

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

-Noyee/Acre 10

   .iumber
of Employees                                                                          30

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre-(... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
 arcel Number lD-3

a    gned Land Use CULTURAL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 8.50 370,260 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.53 66,647             18

Building G. F. A. 2.30 100,188

Building G.U.A. (100%) 2.30 100,188

Building Height 1..5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

pArkIng Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                     %

-On Grade 5.27 229,561             62

-Second Level

-Total 5.27 229,561

Required Area 5.27              229,561

Based on (601 parking spaces) 11.4.cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.70 74,052             20

-Vegetation Buffer 1.70 74,052 100 % of open space

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

ployee/Acre                                                                  10
Number of Employees 85

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



= PROGRAM
 rcel Number 1H-3

 --igned Land Use CULTURAL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %

Total Parcel Area 3.10 135,036 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .56 ·

24,394                          18

Building G. RA. .84 36,590

Building G. U.A. (100%) .84 36,590

Building Height 1..5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 sq.  ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres , Square Feet                     %

- On  G rade 1.92 83,635             62
-Second Level

-Total 1.92 83.635

Required Area 1.92             · 83.635

Based on
(220 parking spaces) 115· cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             % .

Open Space Area .62 27,007             20

-Vegetation Buffer .62 27,007 100· % of open space

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

'oloyee/Acre                                       10
.iumber of Employees                                                                                31
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
 arcel Number 1H-4

| signed Land Use CULTURAL

lurALAREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.50 108,900 100

BUILDING
(

Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .45 19,602             18

Building G. RA. .68 29,621

Building G. U.A. (100%) .68 29,621

Building Height 1.5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                      · 6 spaces/1000  sq.  ft.
Parking Spice Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.55 67,518            62

-Second Level

-Total 1.55 67,518

Required Area 1.55 67,518

Based on (178 parking spaces) 115. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .50               21,780             20

-Vegetation Buffer .50 21,780 100 % of open space

--In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee
-mployee/Acre                                                                          10
...,nber of Employees                                                                                25

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre·(...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)  .



PROGRAM

'cel
Number lK-1

#   gned Land Use CULTURAL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.50 239,580 100

.

1

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet 0,

/0

Footprint .99 43,124              18

Building G.RA. 1.49 64,904

Building G.U.A. (100%) 1.49 64,904

Building Height 1..5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 3.41 148,540             62

-Second Level

-Total 3.41 148,540

Reqoired Atea 3.41 148,540

Based on (389 parking spaces) 115. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.10 47,916 20 .

-Vegetation Buffer 1.10 47,916 1086 of open space

- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

oloyee/Acre                                                                                                           10

    . lumber of Employees                                                                                55

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM

 arcel Number lK-2

t   igned Land Use CULTURAL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet            %

Total Parcel Area 5.20 226,512 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres   '

Square Feet             %

Footprint .94 40,946             18

Building G. RA. 1.41 61,420

Building G. U.A.   ( 100%) 1.41 61,420

Building Height 1.5. - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 3.22 140,263             62

-Second Level

-Total 3.22 140,263

Required Area 3.22 140,263

Based on (369 parking spaces) 115  . . . cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.04 45,302             20

-Vegetation Buffer 1.04 45,302 100% of open space

--In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

oloyee/Acre                                                                                                                      10

.lumber of Employees                                                                     52
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM

 arcel Number                                              lL

'   igned Land Use CULTURAL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 4.10 178.596 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .74 32,234             18

Building G. RA. 1.11 48,352

Building G. U.A. (100%) 1.11 48,352

Building Height 1..5.number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 2.54 110,642             62

-Second Level

-Total 2.54 110,642

Required Area 2.54     ·        110,642

Based on (290 parking spaces) 115. cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                 %

Open Space Area .82 35,719             20

-Vegetation Buffer .82 35,719 l00 % of open space

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

ployee/Acre                                                                                                                                    10

Number of Employees 41

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) h



|PROGRAM                                     i
1

f arcel Number                                              1R         '                                                   '
2   lned Land Use CULTURAL

 

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                 %                 6

Total Parcel Area 3.60 156,816 100             i

1

'

1                                                                                     
                                                                                      

                                                                       1

  BUILDING

   Building
Area Acres Square Feet             %

  Footprint .65 28,314             18

Building G. RA. .98 42,689

Building G. U.A.  (100%) .98 42,689

Building Height 1.5. number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 spaces/1000 sq. ft.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.23 97,139             62

-Second Level                                 -                         -                        -

-Total 2.23 97,139

Required Area 2.23 97,139

Based on (256 parking spaces) 115 cars/Acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .72 31,363             20

-Vegetation Buffer .72 31,363 100 % of open space

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

Iloyee/Acre 10

.Jumber of Employees                                                                           36
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



D
f

BUILDING TYPES CULTURAL C

LAND USE:

GFA              %        TYPE
C NOTES:

GLA %

- GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3.

4.

/

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.
-

2.

3.

4.

5.
.

GFA %        TYPE  D

GLA .%

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2r

3.

4.                                     
    9\

-
\

.TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3. I.-0.

4.

5.



D
<

BUILDING TYPES RECREATIONAL R

LAND USE:                 
                          

                          
                1

i

GFA %        TYPE A NOTES:

GLA %

GLASS AREA-
BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.                                        
                           -

/

2.

3.

4. /'

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

„-                                         2.t .-

3.                                                    -  
         r

5. ·----9

GFA             %        TYPE   B

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

2r .

3.

4.

-TYPE CONSTRUCTION: »

(UBC)  1.

. 2.

3,------

4.

5,



.

C il.

BUILDING TYPES REGIONAL MALL RM

LAND USE:

GFA ---% TYPE A NOTES:.

GLA %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:
.

1. -..---

2.

31

4.

'

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC) 1.
. \\\20 -4/. \3.- i.4. -I-'-Il-

5.

\

GFA --% k.5.4.:.....:.- --'.491"ri :At=;5 .-

GLA- %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL: 7--  i .\    /

1. -
2,

3.

4. -I--Il-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: A·       --r     17

(UBC)  1. . 'Vi-1
2.

- -      3.

4.-
5. -



.

.'

D

BUILDING TYPES    REGIONAL MALL FRINGE RMF

LAND USE:

GFA %        TYPE A NOTES:.

GLA -            %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3 0   -

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.
-                      2.-17

3.

4.

5.

.

GFA              %        TYPE   B

GLA %

. GLASS  AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.
2,.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                   --
(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



4
....\

BUILDING TYPES REGIONAL MALL FRINGE RMF

LAND USE:

GFA              %        TYPE
C NOTES:

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:·

1.

2.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

c--'                                                                                    2.

3.

4.

5.

GFA              %        TYPE D

GLA                   ' -%
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.-
2r

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.         '
--

--                                                  2.

3.

4.

5.



D
1                       

                        
                        

                        
                        

                        
                     1

BUILDING TYPES CUTURAL C

LAND USE:

GFA              %        TYPE A NOTES:

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.
'J

3.                                                      AI  - 
4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1. .
.2. --                 /      \

3.

4.
-..........

5.
-I.

.

GFA ---% TYPE   B

GLA               %----Ill-

. GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:                            .
.

1.

2r

3.

4. j.           -51.
LTYPE CONSTRUCTION:                  ---
(UBC) 1. --                          .0

2.                             
               '

3.

4.

50 .



-

BUILDING TYPES RESIDENTIAL MID RISE  MR

LAND USE:                                                           
                          1

GFA -        %        TYPE A NOTES:

GLA -            %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3.
..-

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTI
ON:

(UBC)  1.

7:                   20

3.

4.

5.

.'

GFA              %        TYP
E   B

GLA -_       %
. GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1. --         1
2,

3.

4.                                1

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



C .,
.)

BUILDING TYPES RESIDENTIAL MID RISE  MR

LAND USE:

GFA -        %        TYPE C NOTES:

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.
1 1        1

2.

3.

1                              1

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

.». (               2.

3.

4.

5.
--.-

.

GFA              %        TYPE  D

GLA    -       %
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

. 10
*

2r -
3..
4. -

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

        (UBC)  1. -

2..

3.

4.

5.



-/

D
C      i

-..  ).

BUILDING TYPES RESIDENTIAL HIGH RISE  HR

LAND USE:

GFA              %        TYPE
C NOTES:

GLA %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.                                 . 1

2. 0

3.                                    /

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.
-.·                    2.

3.

4.

5.

GFA              %

GLA            %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIALS

1.

2,     -

3.

4. ----Il-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

       (UBC)  1.2.

3.

4.

5.



- -

\,

BUILDING TYPES RESIDENTIL HIGH RISE  HR

LAND USE:

GFA  -                 %                  TYPE A NOTES:

GLA -        %
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1. ----0

2.

3.

4.                                                                                    '

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

.... 2.

3.

4.

5.

GFA - % TYPE   B

GLA               %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

10     - 1
2,

3.

4.- .1

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



-

BUILDING TYPES RESIDENTIAL HIGH RISE  HR

LAND USE:

GFA             %       TYPE D NOTES:

GLA %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING

MATERIAL:             4        . .   .14 t

1.

2.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

3

GFA  .           %        TYPE  E

GLA              X

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

I                          .2.

3.

4.

   1 1       -- Nt  - TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



D
(

BUILDING TYPES HOTEL  H

LAND USE:
\.

GFA              %        TYPE
A NOTES:

GLA .            %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

2.

3.

TYPE  CONSTRUCTION:                                                                          .-         ---

(UBC)  1.

'7           2.

3.

4.

5.

GFA --%. TYPE   B

GLA %
-I.--

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2, --

3. -
4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC) 1. -
.

2.

3.

4.

5.



1
1,

\

BUILDING TYPES RETAIL OTHERS  0

LAND USE:
.
"

GFA              %        TYPE
A NOTES:

GLA             %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1. .

2. \ /1\ i.3. A/><\14.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

..

GFA __1% TYPE   B

GLA              %--*Il-

. GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.=         >  <3.
-I--i-

4. -

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC) 1. --
2.

3. 7

4.                        
               \

5.



1 -/

BUILDING TYPES RETAIL OTHERS  0

LAND USE:

GFA              %        TYPE
C NOTES:

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING TATERIAL:

1.
/

2.                                       l              <3.                     ,
4.

<.-.
TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

-· '           2.

3.

4.

5.

GFA ---0 TYPE  D

GLA             ' %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2r

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.    _____--

5.



t.

BUILDING TYPES OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE  GP

1

LAND USE:

GFA -% TYPE AR NOTES:

GLA ---%
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3. -
4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1. -
2. --.I-I-

3.

· 4.

5. -

GFA % TYPE          B R

GLA

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1. ___--

2* -

3.

4 o ......-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:                    '

(UBC)  1.-
2._ -
3.

4. --.--
5.



-

/9                                                                          -

BUILDING TYPES OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE  GP

LAND USE:

GFA .            %        TYPE
C NOTES:

GLA %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

·

2.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

-      (UBC)  1.

2.
-           3.

4.

GFA %        TYPE  D

GLA            %
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.-
2,

3.

4. -.--I-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: 1
(UBC)  1. ,

. 2.

3.                            ·

4,      -

5.



.

BUILDING TYPES OFFICE MAJOR CORP.  MC

LAND USE:

GFA -        %        TYPE A NOTES:

GLA              %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

-f-          
 20

3.

4.

5.

GFA              %        TYPE
   B

GLA             %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1. ------

2, l
.--

3.

4. --'-Il-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

-- I

(UBC)  1.

2.

I                3.

4*

5.'



BUILDING TYPES OFFICE MAJOR CORP.  MC

LAND USE:
.

OFA ---  - % TYPE  C                     NOTES:

GLA ___%
GLASS AREA -

BUILDING MATERIAL:
L

1. -

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1. --
2. -222---7

3.

4.

5..

..<I.--'

SFA · - - - ·                -             %                         TYPE      D

SLA --·   ··         -.._....·  %

  GLASS AREA
..

BUILDING MATERIAL:

. 1. -·
-

2.-
-----J--1     -  id           '3.

4.- .-

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC )      1.   EZZ_

-2. -.--.0---
3.

4. ---



-

I

C   - )I

BUILDING TYPES TECHNICAL 'PARK  TP

LAND USE:

A

GFA - -% TYPE AR NOTES:

GLA - I. %
GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

2.

3.

4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:           ·           1- 
( UBC )        1.                                  ·                          -L

--1

4   -*--                                              
        2.                                                     

                                                      
                                                      

                                       1

40                                                    ·

GFA             %       TYPE B

GLA             %

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2,
..

-I.--

3.

4. -
.TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

.-

-(UBC)  1.

2. ______

3.
*..I---

4.

5.



C Jil.

BUILDING TYPES TECHNICAL PARK  TP

LAND USE:

GFA -        %        TYPE C NOTES:

GLA --        %
GLASS AREA

......---'.--

BUILDING MATERIAL:

1.

2.

3. -
4.

TYPE CONSTRUCTION:

(UBC)  1.

2...
3.

4.

5.

GFA ______  -%        TYPE  D

GLA               Z

GLASS AREA

BUILDING MATERIAL:

2, -

3. -

TYPE CONSTRUCTION: .

(UBC)  1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



PROGRAM
\

Parcel Number lA-1

 Assigned Land Use
\  , OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

.JTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                     %Total Parcel Area 4.20 182,952
100                  _      _ 

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %
Footprint .76 33,106 18
Building G. F.A. 1.52 66,211
Building G. U.A.   ( 85%) - 1.30 56,628
Building Height 2 - number of stories -

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %
-On Grade 1.56 67,954            37
-Second Level
-Total 1.56 67,954

Required Area 1.56 67,954
.Based on ( 172parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %
Open Space Area                                                -                           1. 8 8 81,893            45

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel                                                                                      

POPULATION
'

Square Foot/Employee 250
_Employee/Acre

W-,.ber of Employees 226
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
 arcel Number

 
lA-2

I.
.Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

IOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .63 27,443 18

Building G. F.A. 1.26 54,886

Building G. U.A.   (85% ) 1.07 46,609
Building Height 2 - number of stories    *·

-PARKING
;Parking Ratio

-Parking Space Requirement Acres ' Square Feet                    %
-On Grade .1.29 56,192          37

-Second Level

-l-otal 1.29 56,192
„Required Area 1.29 56,192

;Based on   ( 142 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
'Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

·Open Space Area 1.58 68,829 45

-Vegetation Buffer                                                        -

-rian Parcel                                                                                                 

'POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

  mployee/Acre1,_mber of Employees 186

iNumber of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



.

PROGRAM
'arcel Number 1B-1

.issigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

,uTALAREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

r

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                     %
Footprint .63 27,443 18

Building·G.RA. 1.26 54,886
Building G. U.A. ( 85%) 1.07 46,609

Building Height 2 - lumber of stories    *

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-- -On Grade 1.29. 56,192 37

-Second Level

-Total 1.29 56,192

Required Area 1.29 56,192

Based on    ( 142 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %
Open Space Area ,

1.58 68,829           45

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

employee/Acre

.._.,ber of,Employees 186

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



- POPULATION

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 1B-2

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

i JTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 4.10 178,596 100

BUILDING                               
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .74 32,234 18
Building G.RA.                                                1. 48 64,469
Building G. U.A.   ( 85%)   - 1.26 54,886

Building Height 2 - number of stories    a.

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.49 64,904           36
-Second Level

-Total 1.49 64,904

Required Area 1.49 64,904
Based on (164 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

, Open Space Area 1.87 81,457           46

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

Square Foot/Employee                                                       250

 rmployee/Acre
. .Jmber of Employees 219

     Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2'Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel'Number 1H-1

 Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

. JTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 4.80 209,088 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .86 37,460 18
Building G. RA. 1.72 74,923

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.46 63,598

Building Height 2 - number of stories I.

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade . 1.71 74,488           36-- -

-Second Level

-Total                                                            ' 1.7 1 74,488
Required Area                                                     1. 71 74,488
Based on (188 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN .SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %
Open Space Area 2.23 97,139           46

-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel                                                                                           

(

.

POPULATION
Sciuare Foot/Employee 250

-  'Employee/Acre
imber of Employees 254

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



-1

.

PROGRAM
 Parcel Number                              13
I.Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

i OTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 5.00 217,800 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .90 39,204 18

Building G.F.A. 1.80 78,408
Building G. U.A. (85% ) 1.53 66,647
Building Height 2 - number of stories .'

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
61,855-On Grade 1.42. 28

-Second Level

-Total 1.42 61,855

Required Area 1.42 61,855
Based on (156 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.68 116,741           54
-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       ,-
-in Parcel

0

-POPULATION
-Square Foot/Employee 250

-mployee/Acre
.umber of Employees 266                            '

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM

 
Parcel Number lL-3

-      Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

IOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                    %
Footprint .70 30,492           18

Building G. RA. 1.40 60,984

Building G. U.A.  (85%) 1.19 51,836

Building Height 2 - number of stories« -    *

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.08 47,045 28

-Second Level

-Total 1.08 47,045
Required Area 1.08 47,045
Based on (119 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet        f           %
Open Space Area 2.12 92,347           54

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                     -

Square Foot/Employee 250

 mployee/Acre
',<umber of Employees 207

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM

 arcel
Number

 

1M
-

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

i OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %
Total Parcel Area 5.30 230,868 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .95 41,382 18

Building G.F.A. 1.90 82,764
Building G.U.A.  ( 85%) 1.61 70,132
Building Height 2 - number of stories   *

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.85 80,586 35

-Second Level

-Total 1.85 80,586

Required Area 1.85 80,586

Based on  ( 203 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet 0,

/0

Open Space Area 2.50 108,900 47

-Vegetation Buffer
-In Parcel

- POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

1mployee/Acre
.._ 4mber of Employees 280

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
'arcel Number 1P-1

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

, JTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 4.20 182,952 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .76 33,106 18

Building G.RA. 1.52 66,211
Building G. U.A.  (85% ) 1-29 56,192
Building Height 2 - number of stories   <

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.54 67,082           37

-Second Level

-Total 1.54 67,082

Required Area 1.54 67,082

Based on  - ( 169 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 1.90 82,764 45

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

-mployee/Acre
jmber of.Employees 225

I 'Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number                ·                                                2A- 1

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 5.80 252,648 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint 1.04 45,302 18

Building G. RA. 2.08 90,605
Building G. U.A. (85%)- 1.77 77,101

Building Height 2 - number of stories.

PARKING                   

Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.10 91,476           36
-Second Level

-Total 2.10 91,476

Required Area 2.10 91,476
Based on (231 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.66 115,870           46

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    -

-In Parcel

POPUI.AIION                                      ·
8(lur,re Foot/Employee 250

En,ployee/Acre
Number of Employees ' 308

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

l



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2G-lA

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %
Total Parcel Area 3.10 135,036 100

(

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Fo6tprint .56 24,394 18

Building G. F.A.                                            · 1. .1 2 48,787

Building G. U.A. ( 85%) .95 · 41,382

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade .70 30,492 23

-Second Level

-Total .70 30,492
Required Area .70 30,492
Based on (77 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.84 80,150            59

-Vegetation Buffer
-In  Parcel                                                                                                                                                                  '

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 165

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

---- I



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2G-2A

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .70 30,492           18
Building G.F.A. 1.40 60,984

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.19 51,836

Building Height 2 - number of stories
-

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                               e ·

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
- On  G rade .88 38,333 22

-Second Level

-Total .88 38,333

Required Area --. .88 38,333

Based on   ( 97 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.32 101,059           60

-Vegetation Buffer

- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                              207
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



I '.

PROGRAM

 
Parcel Number

 

2G-4A

.  Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544 100

-

/.                                                   I =

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .43 18,731 18

Building G. F.A. .86 37,462

Building G. U.A.   (85% ) .73 31,799                       '
, Building Height 2 - number of stories                .

PARKING
Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .86 37,462           36
-Second Level

-Total .86 37,462                      :
Required Area .86           37,462                      -
Based on (94 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.11 48,352 46         '
-Vegetation Buffer
- In Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 127

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



I .

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2G-5

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.20 95,832 100

/ f

BWLDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .40 17,424 '          18

Building G. RA. .80 34,848
Building G. U.A.   (85% ) .68 29,621
Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                                

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade .78 33,977           35
-Second Level

-Total .78 33,977
Required Area , .78 33,977
Based on (86 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.02 44,431 47         '

-Vegetation Buffer

. . In Parcel                                                                                                                                                           

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                         250
Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 118                         '

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                                                                                '



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2H-lA

issigned.Land Use
' OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.60 113,256 .100

& T

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

· Footprint .47 20,473 18

Building G. RA. .94 40,946

Building G. U.A. (85% ) .80 34,848

Building Height .  2    -   number   o f s tories
-

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade .97 42,253 37

-Second Level

-Total .97 42,253

Required Area --: .97           42,253
Based on (107 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requireinents Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.16 50,530           45

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
3

Square Foot/Employee 250

3mployee/Acre                                             -
Number of Employees 139

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2J-1

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .70 30,492 18

Building G. RA. 1.40 60,984

Building G.U.A. (85% )- 1.19 51,836

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement , Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.38 60,113 35

-Second Level

-Total 1.38 60,113

Required Area 1.3 8 60,113
Based on (152 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.82 79,279 47

-Vegetation Buffer              ·                                          *
- In  Parcel

POPULATION                                     -

Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre

Numberof Employees                                                             207
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling lJnit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2J-6

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area                                 . . 2.2 0 95,832 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint                                                                       ' .4 0 17,424           18
Building G.F.A.                                                                · 80 34,848

Building G.U.A.  (85% ) .68 29,621

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .10 4,356            4
-Second Level

-Total .10 4,356

Required Area .10 4,456

Based on   ( 11 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %
Open Space Area 1.70           74,052           78

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                 '       250
Employee/Acre
ilumber of Employees 118 '
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



.

PROGRAM
2L-1Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

FOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.30 143,748 100

\ :

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .59 25,700           18
Building G. RA. 1.18 51,401

Building G. U.A.   (85% ) 1.00 43,560                      r
Building Height 2 - number of stories

-

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                     %

-On Grade 1.18 51,401           36
-Second Level

-Total 1.18 51,401

Required Area ---. 1.18 51,401
Based on (129 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %
Open Space Area 1.53 66,647 46

-Vegetation Buffer

- In  Parcel
\..

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Numberof Employees 174

      Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



I .

PROGRAM
Parcel Nwmber 2L-2B

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544          100

T

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .43 18,731 18

Building G. RA. .86 37,462

Building G. U.A.   ( 85%) .73 31,799

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Par! ing Ratio b .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .86 37,462 36

-Second Level

-Total .86 37,462                      :
Required Area .86           37,462
Based on   ( 95 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %
Open Space Area 1.11 48,352 46

-Vegetation Buffer

-In  Parcel

POPULATION                            -
Square Foot/Employee                                                         250
Employee/Acre

Number of Employees                                                                                       127
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                                                                         '

t 'l



'

  PROGRAM

 
Parcel Number

 

2P-2

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet . %
Total Parcel Area .2.40 104,544 100

\ T

.   - .......

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .43 18,731 18

Building G.RA. .86 37,462
Building G.U.A. (85%) .73 31,799                       '
Building Height .2 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acies Square Feet             %

-On Grade .86 37,462           36
-Second Level

-Total .86 37,462

Required Area .86    ·      37,462
Based on (95 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.11 48,352 46

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                       250
Employee/Acre j

Numberbf Einployees 127                          '

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-6

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA  Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.10 91,476 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

· Footprint .38 16,553           18

Building G. RA. .76 33,106

Building G. U.A.   (85% ) .65 28,314

Building Height 2 - number of stories.

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   °'/0
-On Grade .53 23,087 25

-Second Level

-Total .53 23,087

Required Area - .53 23,087

Based on   ( 58 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.19 51,836 57

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

:Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 113

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM

6
Parcel Number 2Q-10

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

, TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.90 126,324 · 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .52 22,651 18

Building G. RA.                                                 1. 04 45,302

Building G. U.A.  (85% ) .88 38,333

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .89 38,768 31

-Second Level

-Total .89    -      38,768
Required Area                            '                       . 89 38,768

Based on   ( 98 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 1.4964,904 51

-Vegetation Buffer

.  -In  Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee                                                        250
Employee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                          153  '
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-11A

Assigned Land Use OFFICE .GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.00 87,120 100

I :

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint                                                       . 36 15,682 18

Building G. EA. .72 31,363
Building G. U.A.   (85% ) .61 26,572

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio .0    .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .67 29,185 33

-Second Level

-Total .67 29,185

Required Area .67           29,185
Based on   ( 74 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres . Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area .97 42,253           49          :

-Vdgetation Buffer
- In  Parcel

POPULATION ,              . ·
Square Foot/Employee                                                        250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 106                           '

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                                                                                '



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-12B

'ssigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

TOTAL AR EA · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.90 126,324 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .52 22,651 18

Building G. RA. 1.04 45,302

Building G.U.A.  (85% ) .88 38,333

Building Height 2 - number of stories.
---

PARKING
...

6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .89 38,768 31

-Second Level

-Total .89 38,768

Required Area .89 38,768

Based on   ( 98 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre
.,

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.49 64,904 51

-Vegetation Buffer

,.  _  - In  Parcel

POPULATION                                           ·
Square Foot/Employee                                                     250
Employee/Acre
Number of Employees 153 '
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 20-13

Assigned Land Use OFFICE GENERAL PURPOSE

fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.10 222,156 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .9 2 40,075 12

Building G.F.A. 1.84 80,150
Building G.U.A.  ( 85%) 1.56 67,954

Building lieight 2 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio . .

Parking Space Requirement · Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.47 64,033 29

-Second Level

-Total 1.47 64,033

Required Area 1.47 64,033

Based on (162 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Recluirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area                              ·                  2. 71 118,048           53

-Vegetation Buffer

.  - In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 250

Employee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                              272                           ·
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

 -



11

I.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 1B-3

:  Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.40 235,224 100

BUILDING                                                                       '

Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .59 25,700 11

Building G. F.A. 3.54 154,202

Building G. U.A.   (80% ) 2.83 123,275

Building Height .6 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.62 70,567           30
-Second Level .57 24,829
-Total 2.19 95,396

Required Area 2.19    ·       95,396
Based on (241 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.19 138,956           59          '
-Vkegetation Bilfier

.- In ParceJ                                                                                                                                                                                                             '

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                 ·    200
Employee/Acre

Number of Employees 616

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM   -
Parcel Number 1C-lA

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 10.50 457,380 100

\

BUILDING                                                                                                 ,

Building Area Acres Square Feet             %
· Footprint 1.15 50,094 11

Building G. F.A. 6.90 300,564

Building G. U.A.    (80% )
-

5.52 240,451

Building Height                                                   6 - number of stories

..

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 3.18 138,521 30
-

-Second Level 1.11 48,352
-Total 4.29 186,872

Required Area 4.29 186-,872
Based on (472 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 6.17 268,765           59

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employ.ec 200

-mployee/Acre

1%1umber of Employees                                                                      1202
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 1C-4

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.70 161,172 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .41 17,860 11

Building G. F.A. 2.4 6 107,158

Building G. U.A.   (80% ) 1.97 85,813

Building Height 6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.21 52,708 33

-Second Level .42 18,295
-Total                  ' 1.63 71,003

Required Area 1.63 71,003

Based on (179 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
-Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 2.08 90,605 56

-Vegetation Buffer

--in Parcel

POPULATION
.Square Foot/Employee 200

•nployee/Acre

Number of Employees                                                                                429

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

- --i.--i



PROGRAM
Parcel Number lD-lA

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

FOTAL AREA  

Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.50 -

196,020 100

./

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .49 21,344 11

Building G. RA. 2.94 128,066
Building G. U.A.  (80% ) 2.35 102,366

Building Height 6 - number of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 6 1

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                 %
-,

-On Grade 1.36 59,242           30
-Second Level .48 20,909
-Total 1.84 80,150

Required Area 1.84 80,150
Based on (202 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area     - 2.65 115,434 59

-Vegetation Buffer

..   ..-In Parcel

POPULATION                                      ·
Square Foot/Employee 200

-rnployee/Acre
-,vumber of Employees                                                                              512

-

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number lD-2A

 ssigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.00 87,120 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

· Footprint .22 .9,583 11

Building G. F.A. 1.32 57,499

Building G. U.A.  (80% ) 1.06 46,174

Building Height 6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                   .·

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade .64 27,878 32

-Second Level .22 9,583

-Total .86 37,462

Required Area .86 37,462

Based on (95 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.14 49,658          57

-Vegetation Buffer

, - In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 200

mployee/Acre

I       Number of Employees 231'

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



-

.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 1Q-3

issigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 8.60 374,616 100

/
1 -

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .95 41,382 11

Building G. RA. 5.70 248,292
Building G. U.A. (80%) 4.56 198,634                       '

Building Height . 6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4..

Parking Space Requifement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.65 115,434           31
-Second Level .93 40,511
-Total 3.58 155,945

Required Area 3.58 · 155,945
Based on (394 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 5.00 -217,800 . 58

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

,

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 200

'1.Tlployee/Acre
f

       Number of Employees 993

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number lS-5

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL A R E A Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 5.40 235,224 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .59 25,700 11

Building G.RA. 3.54 154,202
Building G.U.A.  (80% )- 2.83 "  123,275
Building Height                                               6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %
-

-On Grade 1.62 70,567           30
-Second Level .57 24,829
-Total 2.19 95,396

Required Area 2.19 95,396
Based on (241 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.19 138,956           59

-Vegetation Buffer
-In Parcel

POPULATION                                   -                        ' 

Square Foot/Employ.ee                         ·                             200

fmployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                                    616

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



- PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2B-2

issigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 5.30 230,868 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area , Acres Square Feet                   %

· Footprint .58 25,265           11

Building G.RA. 3.48 151,589

Building G. U.A.  ( 80%1 2.78 121,097

Building Height 6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-O n  G rade 1.6 6 72,310 31
-Second Level .58 25,265
--lbtal 2.24 97,574

Required Area 2.24 97,574
Based on (246 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
,Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 3.06 133,294 58

-Vegetation Buffer

.In Parcel

POPUl-ATION                                             ·
'Square Foot/Employee 200\

mployee/Acre

.      Number of Employees                                                                       605

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



I .

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2C-2

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 6.00 261,360 100

i  f

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .66 28,750 11

Building G. RA. 3.96 172,498
Building G.U.A. (80% ) 3.17 138,085
Building Height                                               6 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
-On Grade 1.82 79,279 30

-Second Level .64 27,878
-Total 2.46 107,158

Required Area 2.46          107,158
Based on (271 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %
Open Space Area 3.52 153,331           59          '

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel                                                                                                                  

POPULATION ·             ·
Square Foot/Employee 200

-mployee/Acre
, lumber of Employees 690

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwellino Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                              ·                             ·                    '

'



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2D-lB

Assigned Land Use · OFFICE MAJOR   CORP.

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area - 5.20 226,512 100

i

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .57 24,829 11 ·

Building  G. F.A. 3.42 148,975

Building G.U.A.  (80% ) 2.74 119,354

Building Height                                             6 - number of stories.

PARKING
'

Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.42 105,415           46
-Second Level .85 37,026
-Total 3.27 142,441

Required Area 3.27 142,441
Based on (360 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-                                   -

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.21 96,268           43

-Vdgetation Buffer
-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                            200

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 597

-.
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2D-2B

issigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 4.10 178,596 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

· Footprint .45 19,602 11

Building G. RA.               - 2.7 0 117,612

Building G.U.A. (80%) 2.16 94,090

Building Height
-                                 6-number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.23 535,79                30

-Second Level .43 187.31

-Total              · 1.6 6 723,10

Required Area 1.66 723.10

Based on   ( 193 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.42 10,5415       '       59

-Vegetation Buffer

.- In Parcel

-

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee 200

*rnployee/Acre
- Number of Employees 470   '-.

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2E - 18

Assigned Land Use
OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

COTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 5.20 266,512 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint                                                                       . 57 24,829                11

Building G. RA. 3.42 148.975
Building G. U.A. (809 2.74 119.354
Building Height 6- number of stroies

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6  .

Parking Space Requirement Acres - Square Feet             %

-On Grade 2.42 105,415              46

-Second Level .85 37,026

-Total 3.27 142,441

Required Area 3.27 142.441
Based on (360 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres

-
Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.21 96,268              43

-Vegetation Buffer

-in Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 2nn

 mployee/Acre
,vumber of Employees 597

-     Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U,)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2E - 2

Assigned Land Use
OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.70 248.292 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .63 27,443               11

Building G.RA. 3.78 164,657

Building G. U.A.   (80% 3.02 131,551

Building Height
6 nurnber of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 6

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet.            %

-On Grade 1.741
, 75,794               30

-Second Level .61 26,572

-Total 2.35 102,366

Required Area 2.35 102,366

Based on (250 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.33 145,055              59

-Vogetation Buffer
-In Parcel

.

POPULATION                                             ·
«Square Foot/Employee 200

  -mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 658

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2F-1

4ssigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP.

TOTAL AREA                   - · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area                         -... 9.80 426,888 100

.

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

· Footprint 1.08 47,045               11

Building G. RA. 6.48 282,269

Building G. U.A. (80%- & 5.18 225,641
Building Height 6 number of stori·es

--i.

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                ·               *

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

- On Grade 3.08 134.165              31

-Second Level 1.07 56.609

-Total 4.15 180,774

Require.d Area 4.15 180,774

Based on (456 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 5.64 245,678              58

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel -

POPULATION                                             ·
Square Foot/Employee 200

..

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 1,128

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

1•



PROGRAM
Parcel Numbdr 2F-2

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA Adres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 10.80 470,448 100

\

PUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint 1.19 51,836              11

Building G. F.A. 7.14 311,018

Building G. U.A.  ( 80  5.71 248,728

Building Height 6 number of stories.-.

PARI<11\IG

Parking Ratio -.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 3.40 148,104              31

-Second Level 1.19 51,836

-Total 4.59 199,940

Required Area -- 4.59 199,940

Based on '(505 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 6.21 270,508              58

-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel

POPUL/·IION
Square Foot/Employee 200

employee/Acre

iwumber of Employees                                                                          1,244
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Nlimber of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Rcs./D. U.)

1



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2K-2

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

rOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 6.30 274,428 100

\ T

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .69 30,056              11

Building G. RA. 4.14 180.338

Building G. U.A.   ( 80%) 3.31 144,184

Building Height 6 number of stories

PA R 1 < 1 N G

Parking Ratio 4. .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade                                                                                                 613.88 169.013
-Second Level 1.36 59.242
-Total 5.24 228,254

Required Area 5.24                228,254

Based on (576 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.73 75,359              28

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 200

-mployee/Acre
:ivumber of Employees 721

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
2P-1Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %
Total Parcel Area 2.70 117,612 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .30 13,068              11

Building G. F.A. 1.80 78,408

Building G. U.A.  (80%) 1.44 62,726

Building Height ._                                 6 number of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 4.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .89 38,768              33

-Second Level .31 13,504

-Total 1.20 52,272

Required Area                                             --- 1.20 52,272

Based on   (132 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.51 65,776              56

-Vegetation Buffer
-In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 200

*mployce/Acre                                                      '

1\luniber of Employees 314

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM

 
Parcel Number

 

2Q-3

issigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA           , Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.50 196.020 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .49 21'344              11

Building G. F.A. 2.94 128,066

Building G. U.A.   ( 80%) 2.35 102,366

Building 1-leight 6 - number of stoties

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.36 59,59,              30

-Second Level .48                  20.909
-Total 1.84 80,150

Required Area 1.84 80,150

Based on   ( 202 parking spaces)
110 ·cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Opeh Space Requireinents Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.65 115,434              59

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Employee 200

nployee/Acre

      Number of Employees 512

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
; .-

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-5

Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %
-

Total Parcel Area 4.80 209,088 100

\

BUILDING
Building P.rea' Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .53 23,087               11

Building G. F.A.
3 ]A 138,521

Building G. U.A.  ( 80%) 2.54 110,642

Building Height 6- number of steries

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 64,469               311.48

-Second Level .52 22,651
-Total 2.00 87,120

Recquired Area 2.00 87,120

Based on (220 parking spaces)· 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 2.79 121.532              58

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 2nn

--nployee/Acre
ivumber of Employees 553

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number -- 2Qz 

issigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

'  TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area                                      . 3.70 161,172 100

.

BUILDING
0

Building Area Acres Square Fe et                                                      %

· Footprint .41 17,860              11

Building G. RA. 2.46 107,158

Building G.U.A.  @0% ) 1.97 85.813

Building Height
--

PARKING
/ 6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.21 52,708              33
-Second Level .42 18.295

-Total 1.63 71,003

Required Area                              -          1.63               ·            71,003
Basad on  O 12 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.08 90,605              56

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    --

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee                                                      200
'mployee/Acre

Number of Employees 429

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

2Q-12A
issigned Land Use

OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AR EA · Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544              100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .26 11,326              11

Building G. RA. 1.56 67,954

Building G. U.A.   ( 80%) 1.25 54.450

Building Height
6- number of stories

PARI<ING
0Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .77 33,541              32

-Second Level .27 11,761

-Total 1.04 45,302

Required Area 1.04 45,302

Based on   ( 114 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
C)pen Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.37 59,677              57

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULAIION
Square Foot/Employee 200
- I

mployee/Acre
-Number of Ernployees 272   '

Nuinber of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number                                   2S
Assigned Land Use OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 5.90 257,004 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .65 82,314               11

Building G. RA. 169.844R.qn

Building G.U.A.  (80% ) 3.12 135,907

Building Height 6 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.86 81,022               32

-Second Level .65 28,314

-Total 2.51 109,336
Required Area 2.51 109,336

Based on (276 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.39 147,668              57

-Vegetation Buffer             ·                                                      -

..      - In  Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·

Square Foot/Employee 200

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 679

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

2T-3
Assigned Land Use

OFFICE MAJOR CORP

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %--.---

Total Parcel Area 4.20 182,952 100

\

BUILDING                                  '
Building Area Acres Square Feet                     %
Footprint .46 20.038              11
Building G. RA. 2.76 120.226

Building G. U.A. (80%) 2.21 96.268

Building Height
-                                 6- number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
-On Grade 1.29 56,192              31
-Second Level .45 19,602

-Total 1.74 75,794

Required Area -,1- 1.74 75,794

Based on Q91 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.45 .106,727               58

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel
1

POPULATION                                      ·
Square Foot/Employee 200
 a

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                            481

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

 
2Q-1

I

issigned Land Use REGIONAL MALL

- TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 67.00 2,918,520 100

\ T

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 12.73 554.519              19
Building G. F.A. 25.46 1,109,038

Building G. U.A. ( 80%) 20.37 887.317

Building Height 2 - number of stories

PARI<ING
6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 40.33 1,756,775            60

-Second Level

-Total 40.33 1,756,775

Required Area 40.33         ·      1,756,775
Based on ( parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 13.94 607,226              21

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

600
-nployee/Acre

f

Number of Employees 1.479

Number of Dwelling Units/Acie (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2M-1

'\ssigned Land Use BETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.50 152,460 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feel                   %
Footprint .87 374897               25

Building G. RA. .87 37,897

Building G.U.A. (1001  .87 37,897

Buil.ding Height 1 - number of stories

PARKil\IG
Parking Ratio 40 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.22 53,143               35

-Second Level

-Total 1.22 53,143

Required Area 1.22 53,143

Based on   ( 134 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE                                                                                  '
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.41 61,420              40

-Vegetation Buffer
.- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

'mployee/Acre
Number of Ernployees                                                                              58

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (.. <. D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Re§./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2M-2

'ssigned Land Use -  RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 2-80 121,968 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint
- .70 306492               25

Building G. RA. .70 30,492

Building G.U.A.   ( 100% .70 30,492

Building Height 1 - number of stories  -

PARKING                                              -
*Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .99 43,124               35

-Second Level

-Total .99 43,124

Require.d Area                            - .99 43,124

Based on   ( 109 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.11 48,352                40

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Employee 650

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                             47

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2M-3

issigned Land Use
RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.30 187,308 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.07 46,609                             25

Building G.F.A. 1.07 46,609
Building G.U.A. )00%) 1.07 46,609

Building 1-leight 1- number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.62 70,567               38

-Second Level

-Total 1.62                 70,567

Required Area 1.62 70,567

Based on   ( 178 parking spaces) 100 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE                                         '

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.61 70,132               37

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

-In  Parcel

POPULATION                                             ·
Square Foot/Employee 650

mployee/Acre
»Numberof Employees                                                              72

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Nuniber of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                '



l

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Qr-2-

Assigned Land Use
RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 5.00 217,800 100

\:

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.24 54.450               25

Building G. F.A. 1.25 54,450
Building G. U.A. (10010

'

1.25 54,450

Building Height 1 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio . .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .07                  3,049                 1
-Second Level

-Total .07 3.049

Required Area .07                  3,049

Based on   ( 8 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             /\     0

Open Space Area 3.68 160,301              74             '

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel -

POPULATION                                        ·

Square Foot/Employee 650
-

mployee/Acre

     -,vumber of Employees 84

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)                      -
Number of Residents/Dwelliiig Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-4_

Assigned Land Use RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

TOTAL AR EA · Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.40 148,104 100

\

BUII_DING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .85 37,026               25
Building G.RA. .85 37,026

Building G.U.A. 000%) .85 37,026

Building Height 1 = number of stories

PARI<ING
6

Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .28 12,197               8

-Second Level

-Total .28 12.197

Require.d Area                                         - .28 12,197

Based on   ( 31 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.27 98,881               67

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

..

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                     650
-mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 57

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2Q-9

Assigned Land Use
RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

. TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area                                          . .   . 3.5 0 152,460 100

&

BUILDING ..

Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .87 37,897               25

Building G. RA. .87 37,897

Building G. U.A. (1000 .87 37,897

Building Height 1=.namber of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
-On Grade 1.32 57,499                38
-Second Level

-Total 1.32 57,499

Required Area 1.32 57,499

Based on (145 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.31 57,064               37

-Vegetation Buffer

..      - In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

-nployee/Acre                                                                          '

.. Number of Employees                                                                     
         58

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
1

Parcel Number 2Q-118

Assigned Land Use RETAIL REGIONAL MALL FRINGE

fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 1.50 65,340 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .37 16.117               25
Building G. RA. .37 16,1-17

Building G.U.A. (100% .37                  16.117

Building 1-leight 1= number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

:  .       -On Grade .03 1.307                 2

-Second Level

-Total .03 1,307

Required Area .03 1,307

Based on   ( 3 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.10 47,619               73

-Vegetation Buffer

..,,-In Parcel

POPULATION                                             ·
Square Foot/Employee · 650

-•nployee/Acre
:vumber of Employees 25

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
f.

Parcel Number 18-3A

Assigned Land Use
OTHER RETAIL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 1.20 52,272 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .30 13:068               25
Building G. F.A. .30 13,068

Building G.U.A. 0 00%) .30 13,068

Building Height 1= number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio *.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .49 21,344               41

-Second Level
' I

-Total .49 21,344

Required Area .49 21,344

Based on   ( 54 parking spaces)
100 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .41 17,860               34

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                      ·

Square Foot/Employee
'

650

-nployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                           ·                             20

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

L                                             -                                                                                                                       '



I '.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number -lD-3

Assigned Land Use
OTHER RETAIL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.70 161,172 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .92 40,075               25
Building G. RA. .92 40,075
Building G. U.A. too%) .92 40,075

Building Height 1=·ndmber of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.82 79,279               49

-Second Level

-Total 1.82 79,279

Required Area 1.82                79,279

Based on (200 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

'

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Raqi,irements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .96 41,818               26             '

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    -

.,  ., -I n  Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Ernployee 650

-nployee/Acre
fNumberbf Employees                                                              62

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number                                 lF
Assigned Land Use OTHER RETAIL

FOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 4.90 213,444 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.22 53,143               25

Building G. RA. 1.22 53.143

Building G. U.A. (100*'. 1.22 53,143

Building Height 1.= number of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio *,

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 104,980              492.41

-Second Level 104.980

-Total 2.41 104.980

Required Area 2.41 104,980

Based on   ( 265 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.27 55,321 26

-Vegetation Buffer

.    . - In  Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee                                                   '     650
-rnployee/Acre
Nuinber of Employees                                                                                     82       '

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
2A-2Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use OTHER RETAIL

rOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.00 87.120 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .50 21,780               25

Building G.RA. .50 21,780

Building G.U.A.   (100%
-

.50 21,780

Building Height 1= number of stories

...                                               (PARIONG

Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade, .79 · 34,412                39

-Second Level

-Total .79 34,412

Required Area .79 34,412

Based on   ( 87 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

1

'

OPEN SRACE
" Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .71 30,928               36

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                             ·
Square Foot/Employee 650

-mployee/Acre
-,Vumber of Employees                                                                         33

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2G-1

4.ssigned Land Use OTHER RETAIL

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.60 100

-

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint .90 39,204                               25

Building G. RA. .90 39,204

Building G. U.A. (l00%) .90 39,204

Building Heigl t 1= number of stories
.--

PARKING
6

Parking Ratio

Parking Spacd Requirement Acres Square Fedt             %

-On Grade 1.38 60,113               38

-Second Level

-Total 1.38 60,113

Required Area                              - 1:38 60,113

Based on Q52= parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-                                                     I.

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet %

Open Space Area 1.32 57,499                37

-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel
/

POPULATION                                          ·
Square Foot/Employee 650

-mployee/Acre
1

Number of Employees. 60

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
NOmber of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 2D-lA

Assigned Land Use
OTHER RETAIL

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 1.50 65.340 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .37 16.117               25

Building G.RA. .39 16,117

Building G.U.A. Q00%) .37 16,117

Building Height

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .53 23,087                35

-Second Level
'

-Total .53 23,087

Required Area .53 23,087

Based on (58 parking spaces)

I                ,

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .60
26,136                40

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·         '

Square Foot/Employee 650

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                               ·                              25

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)
-

i



PROGRAM
Parcel Number 1P-2

Assigned Land Use
OTHER RETAIL

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 3.20 139,392 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .80 34,848               25

Building G.RA. .80 34,848
Building G.U.A. 000%) .80 34,848

Building Height 1= number of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade 55,757               401.28

-Second Level

-Total 1.28 55.747

Required Area 1.28 55,747
Based on 041 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE                                                            
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.12 48,787               35

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

- In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 650

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                           ·                             54

Numberof Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number lL-4

Assigned Land Use OTHER RETAIL

1-OTAL AREA - Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.30 100,188 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

·  · Footprint .57 24,829               25
Building G. F.A. .57 24,829

Building G. U.A. U000
- .57 24,829

Building 1-ieight 1= number of stories

PARI<ING,
Parking Ratio                                               *

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet %0

-On Grade 1.13 49,223               49

-Second Level

-Total 1.13 49,223

Required Area                                         -- 1.13 49,223

Based on (124 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .60 26.136               26

-Vegetation Buffer ' .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       -

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                           ·
Squ.are Foot/Employee                                                      650
 mployee/Acre

-,vumber of Employees                                                                         38
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)                                                                     '



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number Residential
Assigned Land Use Midrise l D-18

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 16.20 705,672 1nn

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

· Footprint 3.73 162,479            23
Building G. RA. 13.05 569,158
Building G.U.A.  ( ) 11.74 511,394

906
Building Height _                               3.5 = number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                               4

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 3.38 147,233 '21

-Second Level .84 36,590
-Total 4.22 183,823

Required Area 4.22 183,823
Based on ( 464parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 9.09 395.960 56

-Vegetation Buffer

-In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

450

  -rnployee/Acre
Number O6Emple¥ees= (R e s i d e n t) 1.134
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM              '
Parcel Number

I 1

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 1 C-3

rOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 4.70 204,732 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.08 47,045            23

Building G.F.A. 3.78 164,657

Building G.U.A. (90%) 3.40 148.104
Building Height

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .39 15,288           8
-Second Level .10 4,356

-Total .49 21,344

Recluired Area .49 31,344

Based on ( 54 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.23 140,699            69

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                4 50
emp|oycic/Acre

, lumber of litgpleyee& (Resident) 329
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

1 -



PROGRAM
Parcel Number Residential

Assigned Land Use Midrise 1 C-2

FOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.80 209,088 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.10 47,916            23

Building G. RA. 3.85 167,706

Building G.U.A.  (90%) -- 1 44 ign.718
Building Height

3.5 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .43 18,731             9
-Second Level .11 4,792
-Total .54 23,522

Required Area .54 23,522

Based on ( 59 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 3.27 142,441            68

-Vegetation Buffer

..- In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·
Square Foot/Employee 44R

'-mployee/Acre
336:Vumber of 201PJA-be#S (R e s i d e n t s)

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



' ,

PROGRAM          '
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Hi Rise 2 N-3

fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.40 10.454 100

\   -

)

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .36 15,682             15

Building G. RA. 2.52 109,771

Building G. U.A.
45%) 2.14 93,218

Building Height 7 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade                                                  ·                 1 .742.04                              2
-Second Level .04 1,742
-Total 1 4RR.08

Required Area
OR           3,485

Based on   ( 9 parking spaces)

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.00 87,120             83           ;

-Vegetation Buffer

. -In ParceJ

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                   431

--mployee/Acre
216iwumber vf Ea,94'ee, ( R e s i d e n t s)

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



I '
'.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Residential Hi Rise 2N-2
issigned Land Use

\

TOTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 1.70 74,052 100

\

BUILDING
-

Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
· Footprint .25 10,890            15

Building G. RA. 1.75 76,230

Building G. U.A. (85%) 1.49 64.904
Building Height

..Ii-- 7 - number of stories

PAR;<ING
6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet-                             %
( -On Grade .12 5,227              7

-Second Level :.12 5,227
'

-Total .24 10.454
Require.d Area                                                  --                       .2 4

Based on (26 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Eeet                   %

Open Space Area 1.33 57,935             78

-Vegetation Buffer
-In  Parcel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

POPULATION                                        ·
Square Foot/Employee 424

mployee/Acre
Numberof 5:1*1442@8 (Residents) 153

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
·  Number of Residents/bwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number Residential

Assigned Land Use
Hi Rise 2 N-1

fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet .%
Total Parcel Area 1.70 74,052 100

\

\BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .25 10,890 15

Building G.RA. 1.75 7 6,2 3 0

Building G.U.A. (85%)- 1.49 .64,904

Building Height 110 cars/acre

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio ...

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .32 13,939 19

-Second Level                                                                                                       -.32 13,939
-Total .64 27.878

Required Area .64 27.878
Based on (70 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres · Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area , 1.13 49,223             66

-Vegetation Buffer             ·                                                      -

-ln Parcel

POPULATION                                      -

Square Foot/Employee '
424

employee/Acre
»,vumberofEmple¥ees: (Residents)               153
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number Residential
Assigned Land Use Hi Rise 2J - 7

. iDTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %
Total Parcel Area 2.00 87,120 100

\

BUILDING                                                                                                       -
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .30 13,068           15

Building G. RA. 2.10 91.476
Building G. U.A. (85%)- 1.78 77,537
Building 1-:eight

7 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                     %
-On Grade .11 4,792             5

-Second Level 4,792.11

-Total .22 9.583
Required Area .22 9.583                     '
Based on (24 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 1.59 69,260 80

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Employee 431

Employee/Acre
».4unibero*Empbyees (Residents) 18h
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Hi Rise 1Q-4

TOTAL AREA Acres
 

Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.60 113,256 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

· Footprint .39 16.988           15
Building G. RA. 2.73 118,919

Building G. U.A.   ( )
2.32 101,059

85%
Building Height 7 -.number of stories

-

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .10 · 4,356 4

-Second Level .10 4,356

-Total .20 8.712
Required Area - .20      ·     8,712
Based on (22 parking spaces)

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.11 91,912            81

-Vegetation Buffer

-In ·ParceJ

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee .i ·

432

-mployee/Acre
-Numberof Emptoreest (Residents 234

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Hi Rise 1Q2
1

COTAL AREA Acres Square Feet.            %

Total Parcel Area 2.10 91,476 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .31 13,504           15

Building G. RA. 2.17 94,525

Building G. U.A. (100) % 1.84 80,150
Building Height

7 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .04 . 1,742            2

-Second Level .04 1.742
-Total .08 3.485

Required Area .18            3,485
Based on   ( 9

parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 1.75 76,230                        83

-Vegetation Buffer

-- In Parcel                                                                                                                                                                                                               

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 424

  cmployee/Acre-
  ..umber of 441BI 103:496 (Residents) 189

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



-      --     -        -

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Hi Rise l K-18

TOTAL AREA · Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 2.00 87,120 100

i

BUIL;DING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint vn 11:068 15

Building G.RA. 2.10 91,476

Building G.U.A. 1.78 77,537(100*.
Building 1-leight 7 -·number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement Acres - Square Feet             %

-On Grade .31 13,504            15

-Second Level 11 13,5nd
-Total 62 27,007

Required Area .62 27.007

Based on   ( 68 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.39 60,548            70

-Vegetation Buffer
.-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·
Square Foot/Employee 431

Employee/Acre
sluniber of Eir IK-Yees

C R e s i d e n t s)                                                                        1 8 0

Nu,nber of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Residential
Assigned Land Use Hi Rise l D-28

rOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.40 191,664 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footpi-int .66 28,750            15

Building G.F.A. 4.62 201,247

Building G.U.A.  (1O0k 3.93 171,191

Building Height ---                         7 - number of stories

PARKING
6

Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

C       -On Grade .35 15,246            8

-Second Level .35 15,246
-Total .70 30,492

Required Area .70 30,492
Based on (77 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requireinents Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.39 147,668            77

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                        ·
432Square Foot/Employee

-mployee/Acre
Number of Empic/ees ( Res i dents)                                                    396
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.) ...



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Light Indostrial
Assigned Land Use Tech. Park 2 R-5

'  TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.70 117,612 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .49 21,344            18
Building G.RA. .73 31,799

Building G.U.A. (look .73 31,799

Building Height 1.5 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
-    ·-On Grade .71 30,920

-Second Level

-Total .71 30,928
Required Area .71 30,928

Based on   C 78 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.50 65:340        56
-Vegetation Buffer                                                  "                 -

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                             ·
300

Square Foot/Employee
Employee/Acre

.,umber of Employees 106,

Number of Dwelling linits/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number Light Industrial
Assigned Land Use Tech. Park 2 R-4

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 2.80 121,968 100

\

BUILD11\IG

Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint 21,780            18.50

Building G.RA. .75 32.670
Building G. U.A. (100% .75 32,670
Building Height

1.5 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .74 32,234            26

-Second Level

-Total .74 32.234
Required Area .74 32,234
Based on  ( 81 parking spaces)

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area
1 54 67.954            GA

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    -

.. ....In Parcel

POPULATIOI\1
Square Foot/Employee                                   '                       300
-mployee/Acre
Number of Employees 109

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)                                                                                                  _
Nlimber of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

I '
--3



.

PROGRAAA
Parcel Number

Light Industrial
Assigned Land Use Tech. Park 2 R-3

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 4.40 191,664 100

; f

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

· Footprint .79 34,412            18

Building G. RA. 1.18 51,401

Building G. U.A. (look 1.18 51,401

Building Height 1.5. - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 6 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

7-     -On Grade 1.13 · 49,223            26

-Second Level

-Total 1.13

Required Area - 1.13

Based on (124 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.48 108,029            56

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
//-:   ····

Square Foot/Employee .t300

-mployee/Acre
ivumber bf Employees 171

Nulnber of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwailing Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number Light Industrial
Assigned Land Use Tech. Park 2 R-2

COTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 2.20 95,832 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %                I
Footprint .40 17,424             18

Building G.F.A.                    - ·60 26,136                         .i
.60 .26,136Building G. U.A. (1 0 ok

Building Height 1.5 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 4. .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

<.-      -On Grade                 - .53 23,087 24
\

-Second Level

-Total .53 23,087
Required Area .53 23,087
Based on ( 58 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area
1 27 55,321   '         58

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    -

.- In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

employee/Acre

-·.vumberof Einplo.yees                                                                 87

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Light IndustrialAssigned Land Use
Tech. Park 2 R-1

'.  TOTAL AREA Acres '

Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 2.20 95,832 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .40 17,424             18

Building G. F.A. .60 26,136
Building G.U.A. (100* .60          26,136
Building Height 1.5.- number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 48

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet     '            %
c       -On Grade .53 23.087            24

-Second Level

-Total '

.53 23,087
Required Area .53 23,087
Based on   ( 58 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.27 55.321             58
-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300
gmployee/Acre
.wumber of Employees                                                                     87

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

--                                                                       1



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number Light Industrial
Assigned Land Use Tech Park 15-1-4

,'OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 19.10 831,996 100

l i

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %

· Footprint 3.44 149,846           18

Building G. F.A. 5.16 224,770
Building G. U.A. (100% 5.16 224,770

Building Height 1.5.- number of stories
-

PARKING
6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

c       -On Grade 5.05 · 219,978 26
t

-Second Level

-Total 5.05 219,978
Required Area                                             - 5.0 5 219,978
Based on (555 parking spaces) ,110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area 10.61 462.172           56
-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 300

Employee/Acre

...umber of Employees 749                             f
-- Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)                                          -

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Light Indbstrial
.  Assigned Land Use Tech. Park 1H-2

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %
Total Parcel Area · 6.40 278,784 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint 1.15 50,094           18

Building G. RA. 1.72 74,923

Building G.U.A.  / 1 1.72 74,923,100%
Building Height 1.5 - number of stories

PARKI I\! G
bParking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

/       -On Grade 1.68 73,181            26

-Second Level

-Total - 1.68 73.181
Required Area 1.68 73,181
Based on (185 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

,   OP·EN   SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.57 155,509 56

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                             ·
Square Foot/Employee 300

mployee/Acre
Number of Employees                                                                         250

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



I. I

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Light Industrial 1 G-3

Assigned Land Use Tech. Park

1-OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 2.40 104,544 100

I -

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .43 18,731           18

Building G. F.A. .64 27,878

Building G. U.A. (look .64 27,878                         '
Building Height          -

1.5 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6.

Parking Space Requirernent Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .59 25.700           24
-Second Level

-Total .59 25,700
Required Area .59           25,700
Based on ( 65 parkirig spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet

0/
/0 .

Open Space Area 1.38 60.113           58
-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                          · 1-

Square Foot/Employee 300

cmp|oyee./Acre
t,vumber bf Employees 93

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Light Industrial
Assigned Land Use

Tech Park 16-2
i OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.60 156,816 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

  Footprint .65 28,314            18

Building G. RA. .97 42,253

Building G. U.A. ( 1001% .97 42,253

Building Height 1.5 - number of stories-.

PARI<ING
6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .94 40,946            26

-Second Level
-

-Total .94 40,946
Required Area -- .94 40.946
Based on (103 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.01 87,566            56

-Vegetation Buffer

- In  Parcel

POPULATION                                                                            ,4-

Square Foot/Employee 300

employee/Acre
„umber of Employees 141

Numbcrof Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)
r



- -

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Hotel 2 0 - 12C

. fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 6.50 283,140 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint 1.75 76,230            27
Building G.RA.                           · 7.00 304,920

Building G.U.A.  / 1 7.00 304,920
900%

Building 1-leight
4 - humber of stories

PARKING ·    
    

Parking Ratio .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %            '

97 47,253  '
-On Grade .15
-Second Level .97 42.253
-Total 1.94 84.506

Required Area 1.94 84,506
,  Based on ( 213parking spaces)

,.

OPEI\1 SRACE

Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 3.78 164,657 .58

-Vegetation Suffer              ·                                    ···                   -
-In Parcel

POPULA11ON
Square Foot/Employee 2000

Employee/Acre
.umber of Employees 152

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

1



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

,   Assigned Land Use Other Retail 2R-8

rOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 3.40 148,104 100

\ T

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

· Footprint .85 37,026           25

Building G. RA. .85 37,026

Building G. U.A. (100%
.85 37,026

Building Height                                                      1  - number of stories-

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                               *

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.68 · 73,181 ,49

-Second Level

-Total 1.68 73,181                         1

Required Area -- 1.68      ·    73,181
Based on (185 parking spaces)

no cars/acre

OPEN  SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %
Operi Space Area .87 37,897             26         -

-Vegetation Buffer

... In Parcei

POPULATION                                        ·

Square Foot/Employee 650

-mployee/Acre
:Vumberof Employees                                                         57

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Resideiits/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



W

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Other Retail 2 R-6

fOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 3.10 135,036 100

\

BUILDING -

Building Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .77 33,541             25
Building G. RA. .77 33.541
Building G. U.A. (look :77 33,541
Building Height 1 - number of stories

PA R 1 < 11 \ 1 G

Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.52 66:211             49
-Second Level

-Total 1.52 66.211
Required Area 1.52 66,211
Based on (167 parking spaces)

' 110 cars/acre

OPEN  SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area .81 35,284            26

-Vegetation Buffer

.  -In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                '              650

Employee/Acre
52,-.4umber of Employees

Number of Dwelling Units/Aci e (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)

-I.... *- I



PROGRAM                             ..
Parcel Number

I
Assigned Land Use Other Retail 26 - 2A

r , OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area .70 30.492 100

.

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .17 7,405             25

Building G. F.A. .17 7,405

Building G. U.A. (100* .17 7,405

Building Height 1 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 48   .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .24 10,454            34
-Second Level

-Total .24 10,454
Required Area .24 10,454

Based on ( 26 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .29 12,632            41
-Vegetation Buffer              ·                                                         -

- In Parcel                                                                                  

POPUI_ATION                                           ·

Square Foot/Employee 650
Employee/Acre

11.. .amber of Employees
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

'Assigned Land Use Other Retail 2J - 5

i OTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,528 100

.

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

· Footprint .95 41,382            25

Building G.RA. .95 41,382

Building G. U.A. (100) .95 41,382

Building 1-leight 1 - number of stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade 1.88 81,893            49
-Second Level

-Total 1.88 81,893

Required Area                                -- 1.88 81,893

Based bn (207 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .97 42,253             26

-Vegetation Buffer

- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                            650

employee/Acre

,wumber of Employees                                                                            64
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

(

Assigned Land Use Other Retail 25 - 3

COTAL AREA ·  Acres Square Feet                    %        -
Total Parcel Area 3.40 148,104 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .85 37,Q26             25
Building G.RA. .85 37,026

Building G.U.A. (look .85 '37,026

Building Height

PARI<ING
6Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-     -On Grade 1.68 73.181              49
-Second Level

-Total 1.68 73,181

Required Area 1.68 73,181
Based on  (185 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area -87 37,897            26

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

- In Parcel

POPULATION                                    ·
Square Foot/Employee 650

 mployee/Acre
-,4uniber of Employees 57

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Other Retail  2Hl - B

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.00 130,680 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .75 32,670             25

Building G. RA. .75 32,670
Building G.U.A. (look .75 32,670
Building Height ' ./

PARKIl\!G
6

1 Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement · Acres Square Feet             %

/       -On Grade 1.18 51,401              39

-Second Level

-Total 1.18 51,401

1 Required Area 1.18 51,401
Based on (130 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 1.07 46,6ng             36

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

- In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                              650

Employee/Acre
\Number of Employees 50

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Other Retail 2 E - l A

.OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                  %
Total Parcel Area 2.10 91,476 100

BUII_DING
Building Area Acres Square Feet              %

Footprint .52 22,651            25
Building G.RA.                               ·            . 52 22.651
Building G. tJ.A. (10029 .52 22,651

Building Height 1 - number of stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio 4.

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .83 36,155            39
. -Second Level

-Total .83 36,155
Required Area .8 3 36.155
Based on ( 91 parking spaces)

100 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area .75 .32,670            36

-Vegetation Buffer

- In Parcel
1

POPUL.ATION                                      ·

Square Foot/Employee 650

Employee/Acre

- -4Jmber of Employees                                                                                                           35

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)
I                                         -



I .

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Other Retail 20-2A

i OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet              %

Total Parcel Area 1.40 60,984 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .35 15,246            25

Building G. RA. .35 15,246

Building G. U.A. (100* .35 ·15,246

Building Height 1 - number of stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio 6  .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

c      -On Grade .59 · 25,700            42
-Second Level

-Total .59 25,700

Required Area .59 25,700

Based on ( 65 parking spaces)   ·

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area .46 20,038

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel                                                                                                                   

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                     650

ifmployee/Acre
..umber of Employees                                                             23
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)                                                                                          '



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise  lE

1 OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.90 257,004 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Sqoare Feet                     %
Footprint 1.36 59,242          23

Building G. RA. 4.76 207,346

Building G. U.A.   ( 90%) 4.28 186.437
Building Height 3.5 # of Stories

PARI<ING

Parking Ratio 48 .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 1.05 45,738          18
-Second Level .26 11,326
-Total

1.' 31 57.064
Required Area 1.31 57,064
Based on (144parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square: Feet                                %

Open Space Area 3.49 152,024          59

-Vegetation Buffer

:   ..-in  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 451

employee/Acre
,vumberof Employees (Residents) 413

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



.

PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise l K-l A

.OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 9.70 422,532 100

\

BUILDING
I

Building Area Acres Square Feet              %
Footprint                                                                      - 2.23 97,139          23

Building G. F.A. 7.80 339,768
Building G.U.A. (90%) 7.02 305.791
Building Height

3.5 # of Stories

PARI<ING
Parking Ratio . .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade 95,832         232.20·
-Second Level .55 23,958
-Total 2.75 119,790

Required Area 2.75 119,790
Based ori (302parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %
Open Space Area 5.27 229.561         54

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                   -

-In Parcel

POPULAIION
Square Foot/Employee 450

Employee/Acre
imber of Einployees ( R e s i d e n t)                                                                              6 7 9

I     Numbdr of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise l L-2

c    , OTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 3.40 148.104 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .78 33.977            23
Building G. RA. 2.71 11R,glq
Building G. U.A. (90%) 2.46 107,158
Building Height 3.5 # of Stories·

PARKING
Parking Ratio ...

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

c·      -On Grade .20 8,712              6
-Second Level .05 2.178
-Total .2 5 10.890

Required Area .25 10.890
Based on   ( 27 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.42 105.415            71
-Vegetation Buffer
- In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 450

Employee/Acre
..umber of Employees ( R e s i d e n t) 238

-        Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



RROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Residential Midrise 1 Q-1

i OTAL AREA Acres . Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 7.60 331,056 100

i

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

· Footprint 1.75 76,230            23

Building G. RA. 6.12 266.587
Building G.U.A.  ( 909 5 51 240,016
Building Height 3.5 #·of Stories

PARKING
4.Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
,. -    -On Grade .60* 26,136             8

-Second Level .15 6.534
-Total .75 32,670

Required Area 75            12.470
Based on   ( 82 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 5.25 228,690            69

-Vegetation Buffer
..     - In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                          451

-A Employee/Acre

   .wumber of
Employees (Residents)          532

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2G-l B

. OTAL AREA Acres '
Square Feet                   %

Total Parcel Area 3.60 156,816 100

\:

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .8 3 36,155           23
Building G. RA. 2.90 126.324
Building G. U.A. (90%) 2.61 113,692
Building Height 3.5 # of Stories.

PARKING
Parking Ratio 6

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Grade . 27 · 11.761             7
.Second Level .06 2.614
-Total .34 14,810

Re luired Area .34            14,810
Based on (37 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.50 108,900            70
-Vegetation Buffer

.. - In  Parcel

POPULATION
Square·Foot/Employee 451

  Employee/Acre
 _   Jmber of Employees (R e s i d e n t s) 252                           '

I      Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM ' .

Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Residential Midrise 2G-28

OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 5.10 222,156 100

\:

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

· Footprint 1.17 50,965            23
Building G. RA. 4.09 178,160

Building G.U.A.  (90%) 3.68 160.301
Building Height 3.5  # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                               "

ParkinO Space Requirement Acres Square Feet              %

-On Grade .45. 19,602             9
-Second Level .11 4,792
-Total .56 24,394                       7

Required Area .56 24,394

Based on   ( 62 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

-

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 3.48 151,589            68         :

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                    -

-In Parcel

POPI..ILATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Employee 449

Employee/Acre
umberof Employees (Residents) 357  .

.      Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 26-3

OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %
Total Parcel Area 2.50 108,900 100

\

BUILDING                                                                                                              -
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .57 24,829            23
Building G. F.A. 1.99 43,562
Building G.U.A. (90%)- 1.79 77,972
Building Height                                    3.5  # of Stories

PARI<ING                                     -
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
-On Grade .15 6.534             6
-Second Level .04 1.742
-Total .19 8.276

Required Area .19 8.276
Based on (21 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.78 77,537            71

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

-In Parcel

POPULATION                                          ·

Square Foot/Employee . 445

Employee/Acre
uniber of Einployees (Residents)                ·    175

I       Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

issigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2 J-2

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %

Total Parcel Area 4.30 187,308 100

\

BUILDING
Building Aiea Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .99 43,124            23

Building G. F.A. 3.46 150,718
Building G.U.A. (90%) 3.11 135,472
Building Height

3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Gi'ade .24 10,454             6
-Second Level .06 2.614
-Total 13.068.30

Required Area .30 13,068
Based on (33 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 3.07 133,729            71

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       -

.,  ,.  -In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee                                                                                          450

-riployee/Acre
Number of Employees (Residents)                  ·     301

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2 J-4

. TAL AREA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 4.50 196,020 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.03 44,867            23

Building G. RA. 3.60 156,816
Building G.U.A.  ( 9010 3.24     -      141,134

Building Height
3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio -

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                    %

,+        -On Grade .72 31,363  -         16
-Second Level

.18 7,811
-Total .90 39.204

Required Area .90 39,204

Based on  ( 99 parking spices)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.75 119,790            61

-Vegetation Buffer

..  .. - In Parcel

POPULATION
.

Square Foot/Employee 448

F-ployee/Acre

Number 01 Employees (Residents) 315

Nuliiber of Dwelling UnitstAcre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



.

PROGRAM
>arcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2 K-1

)uTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 5.50 239,580 100

'.

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 54,886            231.26

Bui:ding G. RA. 4.41 192,100
Building G. U.A. (900

-

3.97 172,933
Building Height 3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio ..

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %
-On Gi ade .40 17,424             7
-Second Level .1 0 4,356

-Total .50 21,780 ·

Required Area .50 21.780
t

Based on   ( 55 parking spaces)
110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square· Feet                   %

Open Space Area 3.84 167.270            70
-Vegetation Buffer

..  .. -In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 449

->loyee/Acre
.Tumberof Ernployees (Residents)                                     385
Number of Dwelliiig Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)
-



PROGRAM
'arcel Number

Assigned Land Use
. , Residential Midrise  2Q-7

,4TAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area                                                < 7.7 0 335,412 100

/

.

BUILDING                                                                                               -

Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %

Footpr:-611.l 1.77 77,101             23
Building G. RA. 6.19 269.636
Building G.U.A.  ( 904 -

5.57 242,629

Building Height 3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
4.Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Giade .14 6,098              2
-Second Level .03 1.307
-Total .17 7,405

Required Area .17 7,405

Based on ( 19.parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 5.79 252,212            75

-Vedletation Buffer                                                                        -

.. ..-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 450

z Dloyee/Acre
<lumberof Employees (Residents) 539

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

-...-



-

PROGRAM
,arcel Number

Assigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2 R-7

.TAL AREA Acres
 

Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.90 169,884 100

*

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .90 39,204           23
Building G.F.A. 3.15 137,214
Building G.U.A. (900 2.83           123.275' Building Heigh!

3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio                                                

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On Grade .69 30.056          18
-Second Level .17 7.405
-Total .86 37,462

Required Area .86 37,46.2

Based on   ( 95 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre                ·
,.

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements · Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.31 100,624           59
-Vegetation Buffer

.. .. - In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee 451

Emoloyee/Acre
6..nber of Ernp!oyees (Residents)                '     273

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

l



PROGRAM
3arcel Number

.issigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2T-1

. JTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 4.2 0 182,952 100

\

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .97 42,253  -         23

Building G. F.A. 3.39 147.668
Building G. U.A. (900 3.05 132.858
Building Height

3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio      ''                                           

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet 0/
i0

-O n  Grade .3 0 13,068            7
-Second Level .07 3.049
-Total .37 16.117

Required Area .37 16.117
Based on (41 parking spaces) -

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 2.93 127,631        70
-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPUt.ATIOI\1                                        ·

Square Foot/Employee 452

:--oloyee/Acre
9umber of Employees (Residents)           294

Number of Dwellii,g Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

-



.

PROGRAM
oarcel Number

\ssigned Land Use Residential Midrise 2T-2

yTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 3.60 156,816 100

I

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                    %
Footprint .83 36,155          23
Building.G.F.A. 2.90 126,324
Building G.U.A. (90%) 2.61 113,691

Building Height 3.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio -

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

-On  G i-ade
. 27 · 11,761            7

-Second Level                 ·                      . 07 3.049
-Total  

.34 14.810 ·
Required Ar02 .34            14.810
Based on (37 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

.1

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requiremenis Acres Square Feet                    %

Open Space Area 2.50 108.900            70

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

POPULATION ,
Square Foot/Employee 451

7mployee/Acre

 ..,nberofEmployees (Residents) 252 ·                         r

Number of Dwelling lJnits/Acre (... D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM                             . 
Parcel Number                                                                                    -

Assigned Land Use Recreation 15-6

,JTALAREA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 5.40 235.224 100

-

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint 1.35 58,806           25
Building G. RA.

1 35 58:806
Building G.U.A. (look -

1.35 58,806
Building 14eight

1 # of Stories

PAR litNG
Parking Ratio                                                  #

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet .%
-On Giade 1.47 64.033           27
-Second Level

-Total 1.47 64,033
Required Area 1.47 64,033
Based on 062 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area 2.58 112,385           48

-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel

EC.PULAl ION
4,461are Foot/Employee

FYptoyee/Acre
54  ,Number of Employees

14Um5er of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM t

)arcel Number

Assigned Land Use Culture 1 C-18

'IOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 2.60 113,256. 100

/

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .47 20.473           18
Building G.F.A. .70 30,492
Building G.U.A. (100%- .70 30,492

Building Height 1.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ra£io      .

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                   %

-On Grade .96 41.818           37
-Second Level

-Total .96 41.818

Required Area .96 41,818
Based on (106 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requiremerits Acres Squai-e Feet                    %

Open Space Area 1.17 50.965 45

-Vegetation Buffer

..  .  -In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

oloyee/Acre
<                                                                                                                                       26Number-of Ernployees
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

L- -

-»



.

PROGRAM
-'arcel Number

issigned Land Use Culture 1 H-3

.   fAL AREA Acres Square Feet                     %
Total Parcel Area 3.00 130.680 100

/

9
BUILDING
Building Area

- Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .54 23,522 18

Building G.RA. .81 35.284
Building G.U.A. (1002 .81 35,284 fE

Building Height
1.5 #.of Stories

PARKING
Parking Raho -

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet 0/
*D

I -On Grade 1.92. 83.635            64
-Second Level

-Total 1.92 83.635
Required Area 1.92 83.635
Based on -(211 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area .54 23.522            18
-Vegetation Buffer

-In Parcel    
a·t

I .

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee
-imoloyee/Acre

4,..nber of ·Employees                                                       30                                           *11

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



.

PROGRAM
'arcel Number

issigned Land Use Culture 1 H-4

.  . rALAREA Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 2.50 108,900 100

.

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .45 19,607           18
Building G.F.A. .67 29.185
Building G.U.A. (100% .67 29,185
Building Height

1.5 #·of Stories.

PARKING
Parking Ratio      ·                                        *'

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  %
- On  G iade

1.59 ·            '         69:26 0 64         '
-Second Level

-Total 1.59 69:260
Required Area                                                                           1  . 5 9 6 9,2 6 0
Based.on   (1 75 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                   %

Open Space Area .46 20.038           18
-Vegetation Buffer

..  .. -In  Parcel

POPULATION ,
Square Foot/Employee

moloyee/Acre

fu.,lber of Employees                                                                           25

Nuniber of Dwolling lJnits/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
)arcel Number

Assigned Land Use Culture l L-1

i OTAL AREA· Acres Square Feet                    %
Total Parcel Area 6.20 270,072 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                     %
Footprint 1.12 48,787           18
Building G.F.A.

--

1.68 73,181
Building G. U.A. ( 10Q% 1.68 73,181

Building Height 1.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

- On Grade 2.39 104,108           39
-Second Level

-Total 2.39 104,108
Required Area 2.39 104,108
Based on (263 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                  %

Open Space Area 2.69 117,176          43

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       ,-
-In Parcel

POPULATION  
Square Foot/Employee
-rnoloyee/Acre

-nber of Employees                                '                                             62
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)

Number df Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Culture lN-A

, JTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 2.50 108,900 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                     %
Footprint .45 19.602           18
BOilding G. F.A. .67 29.185
Buildin'g G.U.A. (100)% .67 29,185
Building Height 1.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                  °'/0

1.29 56.197 57
-On Grade
-Second Level .-

-Total 1.29 56:192
Required Area 1.29 56,192
Basedon 042 parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet              %

Open Space Area .76            33.106           30
-Vegetation Buffer                                                                       ;
-In Parcel

.

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee
Employee/Acre
....iber of Employees             '                  25

.\Iumber of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

Assigned Land Use
Culture lN-B

,OTAL AREA Acres Square Feet             %
Total Parcel Area 5.80 252,648 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                    %
Footprint 1.04 45,302           18
Building G.RA.

1 56 67,954
Building G. U.A. (1 0 Ok 1.56 67.954
Building Height

1.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet             %

,:'<    -On Grade 3.71 161.608           64
-Second Level

-Total 3.71 161:6 nA
Required Area 3.71 161.608
Based on (408 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %

Open Space Area 1.05 45,738           18

-Vegetation Buffer                                                '                      -

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee
'Employee/Acre

....,iberof Employees 58

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)

.   .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  -                                                                                                                     1



PROGRAM
  parcel Number
7/Assigned Land Use

Culture  1R
. JTAL AR EA Acres Square Feet                     %Total Parcel Area 4.20 182,952 100

BUILDING
--- --- --

@vilding Area Acres Square Feet                  %
Footprint .76 · 33,106           18Building G. F.A.

1.14 49.658Building G.U.A. (100)% 1.14 49,658
Building Height

1.5 #-of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                             %
-On Grade 2.71. 118,048           65
-Second Level

--Total
2.71 118.048

Required Area
2.71 118,048Based on ( 298parking spaces) 110 cars/acre

OPEN SRACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet             %
Open Space Area .73 31,799           17

-Vegetation Buffer
-in Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee

ajemployee/Acre

 .,    .jber
of .Employees 42

1

- Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D.U./Ac)

   Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number
ARsigned Land Use

Culture 28-1

IOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   %
Total Parcel Area 3.80 165,528 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet             %

Footprint .68 29,621            18
Building G. F.A.

1 02 44,431
Building G.U.A. (100% 1.02 44,431
Building Height

1.5 # of Stories

PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet                             °'/O
-On Grade 1.42 61.855           37
-Second Level .

-Total 1.42 61.855
Required Area 1.42 61,855
Based on (156 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requirements Acres Square Feet                    %
Open Space Area 1.70 74.052           45

-Vegetation Buffer
- In Parcel                                                                                          '

POPlJLATION
Square Foot/Employee
-r-r)loyee/Acre

i#,nber of Employees                                                                             38

Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (...D. U./Ac)

Number of Residehts/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D.U.)



PROGRAM
Parcel Number

4 -signed Land Use Culture 26-48

TOTAL AREA Acres Square Feet                   °'/0
Total Parcel Area 1.40 60,984 100

BUILDING
Building Area Acres Square Feet                   %
Footprint .25 10,890 :          18

Building G. EA.
-37 16,117

Building G. U.A. (109% 37            16,117
Building Height 1.5 # of Stories    ·  '

:PARKING
Parking Ratio

Parking Space Requirement Acres Square Feet            96

C     -On Grade .18 7.841            13
-Second Level

-Total 18 7,841
Required Area .18 7.841
Based on   ( 20 parking spaces)

110 cars/acre

OPEN SPACE
Open Space Requireme'nts Acres Square Feet %.
Open Space Area .97 42.253 69

-Vegetation Buffer                                                                 '

-In Parcel

POPULATION
Square Foot/Employee
F--91oyee/Acre

14*umber of Employees
Number of Dwelling Units/Acre (... D. U./Ac)
Number of Residents/Dwelling Unit (2 Res./D. U.)


